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General Notice No. 370 of 2016.
THE PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS ACT
Act No. 17 of 2005
Section 59
NOTICE
CORRIGENDUM
CORRIGENDUM ON THE NAMES OF
BAKKABULINDI CHARLES, MEMBER OF

PARLIAMENT REPRESENTING WORKERS TO
PARLIAMENT.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Electoral Commission that,
the names of the earlier gazetted duly elected Member of
Parliament representing Workers in Parliament in Schedule
1 to this Notice is herein corrected in Schedule IT of the said
Notice and published accordingly.

Schedule 1

CATEGORY NAME PARTY

General Notice No. 368 of 2016.
THE ADVOCATES ACT, CAP. 267.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE
OF ELIGIBILITY.

IT 1S HEREBY NOTIFIED that an application has been
presented to the Law Council by Nanyanzi Pamela who is
stated to be a holder of a Bachelor of Laws Degree from
Makerere University, Kampala, having been awarded on
the 30th day of January, 2014 and a Diploma in Legal
Practice awarded by the Law Development Centre on the
29th day of April, 2016, for the issuance of a Certificate of
Eligibility for entry of her name on the Roll of Advocates
for Uganda.

Kampala,
13th June, 2016.

MARGARET APINY,
Secretary, Law Council.

General Notice No. 369 of 2016.
THE ADVOCATES ACT, CAP. 267.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE
OF ELIGIBILITY.

IT 1s HEREBY NOTIFIED that an application has been
presented to the Law Council by Mulisa Ian B who is
stated to be a holder of a Bachelor of Laws Degree from
Makerere University, Kampala, having been awarded on
the 22nd day of January, 2010 and a Diploma in Legal
Practice awarded by the Law Development Centre on the
11th day of November, 2011, for the issuance of a
Certificate of Eligibility for entry of his name on the Roll
of Advocates for Uganda.

Kampala,
Ist June, 2016.

MARGARET APINY,
Secretary, Law Council.

Member of Parliament
Representing Workers

Bakabulindi Charles {NRM

Schedule 2

CATEGORY NAME PARTY

Member of Parliament

Representing Workers Bakkabulindi Charles NRM

Issued at Kampala, this 14th day of June, 2016.

ENG. DR. BADRU M. KIGGUNDU,
Chairperson, Electoral Commission.

General Notice No. 371 of 2016.
THE LOCAL GOVERNMENTS ACT,
CAP. 243 (AS AMENDED)
Section 137(1)

NOTICE

PUBLICATION OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT
COUNCIL ELECTION RESULTS, 2016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Electoral Commission that
the results in the Schedule to this Notice are hereby
published in accordance with Section 137 (1) of the Local
Governments Act (as Amended).




SCHEDULE
LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL ELECTIONS 2016

SCHEDULE FOR DISTRICT/CITY CHAIRPERSONS

Category District Candidate's Name Party Votes Status
District Chairperson KUMI APOLOT CHRISTINE NRM 25,082

ASAPO OPIO JOSEPH INDEPENDENT 837

ELUNGAT NELSON LLAKOL.  INDEPENDENT 4,180

IKOJOT JOHN PETER UPC 299

OKIA GILBERT OLUPOT INDEPENDENT 406

SCHEDULE FOR DICTRICT/CITY DIRECTLY ELECTED AND WOMEN COUNCILLORS
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Category District Code Electoral Area Name Party Votes Status
District Directly Elected Councillor  APAC 002.001 ADUKU OKELLO ONAC ANTHONY BASI UPC 3,070

District Directly Elected Councillor  BUKWO 074.008 KAPTERERWO CHELANGAT JOHN SABEI INDEPENDENT 953

District Directly Elected Councillor  JINJA 042.004 BUWENGE TOWN COUNCIL SEGUIJA MUZAMIL INDEPENDENT 1,784

District Directly Elected Councillor KABAROLE 051.005 KATEEBWA MANUME JOHN NRM 2,191

District Directly Elected Councillor  KAMPALA 065.003 MAKINDYE 111 TABALAMULE ISMAIL K. INDEPENDENT 2,462

District Directly Elected Councillor  KIRUHURA 142.005 KINONI TWLEBAZE JOHNSON MATUUSA INDEPENDENT Unopposed
District Directly Elected Councillor MANAFWA 127.002 BUMWONI WAKWEIKA JACKSON " NRM Unopposed
District Directly Elected Councillor  MASINDI 124.004 MIIRYA AYESIGA JULIAN SARAH NRM 1,247

District Directly Elected Councillor  NEBBI 183.009 NDHEW OKELLO GEOFREY ANECHO NRM 1,491

District Woman Councillor APAC 003.002 APAC/CHEGERE ACHOLA SUSAN ENGOLA UPC 8,512

District Woman Councillor BUKWO 074.003 KABEI/KORTEK CHEBET SUSAN DISON NRM 1,312

District Woman Councillor KABAROLE 052.004 KARAMBI/MUGUSU KEMIGABO STELLAH NRM 4,235

District Woman Councillor KABAROLE 052.005 KICWAMBA/HARUGONGO MUKARWIZA EDINAH NRM 2,537

District Woman Councillor KASESE 080.001 KARUSANDARA MBAMBU DOREEN SUMETER NRM 2,946

District Woman Councillor KOBOKO 008.002 LOBULE/DRANYA AMILE PASCULINA NRM 2,642

District Woman Councillor KOBOKO 008.005 KULUBA JOAN BRENDA INDEPENDENT 960

District Woman Councillor NAPAK 145.001 IRIRIVLORENGECORA/NAPAK TOWN COUNCIL LOKOL DEBORAH LOTIANG NRM 3,166

District Woman Councillor OYAM 005.001 ABER/KAMDINI ALOKA GRACE UpC 1,836

SCHEDULE FOR DICTRICT/CITY COUNCILLORS REPRESENTING SPECIAL INTEREST GROUPS

I

Category District Name Party Votes
District Female Older Person BULIISA NAMUTEBI MAGDALENA MBIHYA INDEPENDENT 15
District Female Older Person AGAGO LAMUNU FLORENCE KOMAKECH INDEPENDENT 24
District Female PWD KAMPALA ZAWEDDE AIDAH INDEPENDENT 16
District Female PWD BUKWO KOKOPLINET FRONICA SAFANIA NRM 34
District Female PWD AMUDAT CHELAIN DORCUS INDEPENDENT 12
District Female PWD PADER OGABA MARIA SIDONIA INDEPENDENT 34
District Female Youth BUSIA NAGWANGA GORRET NRM 201
District Female Youth PADER ANYANGO ANGELLA TADIE NRM 113
District Female Youth BUKWO CHEBENI PAULLA NRM 154
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District Female Youth LYANTONDE NAMUBASA DORAH INDEPENDENT
District Female Youth AMUDAT CHERUTO PENINAH NRM
District Female Youth KAMPALA AWAALI SHAMIM NAMUSISI NRM
District Female Youth NTUNGAMO ATUHAIRE EMILLY NRM
District Female Youth MITOOMA MPIRIRWE SARAH NRM
District Male Older Person ABIM BWOCH AMNON MARX INDEPENDENT
District Male PWD ADJUMANI AMBAYO GODFREY CHONO INDEPENDENT
District Male PWD AMUDAT LORUMA RAPHAEL ATANYAMOI INDEPENDENT
District Male PWD RAKAI SSEGIRINYA CHARLES KADUUMYA NRM
District Male PWD BUKWO LAKWEY STEPHEN NRM
District Male PWD PADER KOMAKECH RICHARD INDEPENDENT
District Male PWD BUSIA TAABU PETER PAUL NRM
District Male Youth GOMBA ASIIMWE ZABRON PASCAL INDEPENDENT
District Male Youth AMUDAT LORU RICHARD NRM
District Male Youth LYANTONDE MUGYENGI JULIUS NRM
District Male Youth KAMPALA OTIM DENNIS LON YES NRM
District Male Youth PADER OBUR GEORGE INDEPENDENT
District Male Youth BUSIA OUMA FRANCIS INDEPENDENT
District Male Youth ADIJUMANI AKUKU EMMANUEL NRM
District Male Youth BUKWO SOMIKWO VICTOR NRM
LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL ELECTIONS 2016

SCHEDULE FOR MUNICIPALITY/CITY DIVISION COUNCILLLORS
Category District Code Electoral Areu Name
Municipality Directly Elected Councillor KASESE 229.01.013 KATIRI WARD BALUKU KATYA HERBERT
Municipality Directly Elected Councillor KOBOKO 287.01.006 OMBACI WARD KALILI JUMA RAJAB
Municipality Woman Councillor JINJA 043.01.002 OLD BOMA FATUMA MOSHEN
Municipality Woman Councillor KABAROLE 058.03.010 NYABUKARA KALIBA RUBAALE DOROTHY
Municipality Woman Councillor KAMPALA 067.01.002 KABOWA NAKITTO JANE
Municipality Woman Councillor KUMI 288.01.020 BAZAAR WARD AKELLO HELLEN EBUKITOIT
Municipality Woman Councillor MBARARA 144.01.001 KAKOBA WARD A NATAMBA DOREEN
Municipality Woman Councillor WAKISO 160.04.028 NANSANA 7/8 OCHIENG WARD/

NANSANA WEST WARD NAMALA GYAGENDA ALLEN

Municipality Directly Elected Councillor GULU 027.02.003 IRIAGA OWACHGIWU DENIS NONO
Municipality Directly Elected Councillor JINJA 043.02.009 MASESE B ONEN JOEL
Municipality Directly Elected Councillor KAMPALA 062.01.008 KAWEMPE 11 KATONGOLE MUHAMAD
Municipality Directly Elected Councillor KAMPALA 062.01.014 KYEBANDO WEST WALAKIRA HENRY
Municipality Directly Elected Councillor LIRA 105.04.016 TE-MOGO OBOTE GEOFFREY
Municipality Directly Elected Councillor MUBENDE 290.01.043 KANSEERA WARD NSAMBA EMMANUEL
Municipality Directly Elected Councillor WAKISO 160.02.016 KIWENDA WARD KABUYE DAVID WYCLIF
Municipality Female Older Person RUKUNGIRI 029 RUKUNGIRI MUNICIPALITY KOMUGISHA ROSIKA
Municipality Female PWD BUSIA 032 BUSIA MUNICIPALITY BIRYERI SUMAYAH
Municipality Female PWD NTUNGAMO 028 NTUNGAMO MUNICIPALITY NSASIIRWE PRIVAH
Municipality Female Youth BUSIA 032 BUSIA MUNICIPALITY NAFUNA DOREEN
Municipality Female Youth KAPCHORWA 015 KAPCHORWA MUNICIPALITY CHEBOSONGOK LILIAN

14
21
408
81
44
15
20
10
74
34
36
35
42
17
142
435
144
157

43
201

Party
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM

DpP

FDC
INDEPENDENT
DP

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

FDC
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

VOTES
307
250
583
210
1,237
625

991
675
439
905
912
203
326
821
28

15

122
129

Status

Unopposed
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Municipality Fernale Youth MUKONO 027 MUKONO MUNICIPALITY NAMATOVU FARIDAH
Municipality Female Youth NTUNGAMO 028 NTUNGAMO MUNICIPALITY KEMBABAZI JUDITH
Municipality Male PWD BUSIA 032 BUSIA MUNICIPALITY KEKEMBO ARAMATHAN
Municipality Male PWD JINJA 006 JINJA MUNICIPALITY MULONDO SWALLEH
Municipality Male PWD NTUNGAMO 028 NTUNGAMO MUNICIPALITY KAGYENZA ERIKANAH
Municipality Male Youth BUSIA 032 BUSIA MUNICIPALITY KIBEDI MOSES
Municipality Male Youth KAPCHORWA 015 KAPCHORWA MUNICIPALITY CHERUKUT MOSES
Municipality Male Youth KOBOKO 037 KOBOKO MUNICIPALITY LEMERIGA SABINO
Municipality Male Youth MUKONO 027 MUKONO MUNICIPALITY SSEKATAWA PATRICK
Municipality Male Youth NTUNGAMO 028 NTUNGAMO MUNICIPALITY KIIZA JOSEPH

LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL ELECTIONS 2016

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
NRM

SCHEDULE FOR SUBCOUNTY/TOWN/MUNICIPAL DIVISION CHAIRPERSONS AND COUNCILLLORS

Category District Code Subcounty Name

Subcounty Chairperson AGAGO 089.12 KOTOMOR OLING JACOB

Subcounty Chairperson ALEBTONG 216.02 AMUGU ONGOM KENNEDY
Subcounty Chairperson APAC 002.02 CAWENTE OGWANG PATRICK

Subcounty Chairperson BUHWEIJU 016.05 BITSYA ASIIMWE YASIN IGA
Subcounty Chairperson BUKWO 074.09 KORTEK CHEBET MICHAEL

Subcounty Chairperson BUYENDE 069.06 BUYENDE TOWN COUNCIL BALIDAWA HENRY MEYENGO
Subcounty Chairperson KALANGALA 059.03 MUGOYE KIZITO CHARLES KALANDA
Subcounty Chairperson KANUNGU 196.06 KIHIIHI TOWN COUNCIL MUGISHA ZEPHER

Subcounty Chairperson LIRA 101.03 BARR LEMO TOM EDWARD
Subcounty Chairperson MANAFWA 127.09 LWAKHAKHA TOWN COUNCIL KISONGOTSI MUHAMED
Subcounty Chairperson MASINDI 124.02 KIMENGO MUSASIZ] ROBERT
Subcounty Chairperson SOROTI 205.02 ASURET ALIMU THOMAS

Subcounty Chairperson WAKISO 164.01 DIVISION A MUTEBI MICHAEL. KABWAMA N.
Subcounty Chairperson WAKISO 164.02 DIVISION B NAMANYIRIRA STANLEY KAPERE
Subcounty Female Older Person ADJUMANI 151.01 ADJUMANI TOWN COUNCIL KOMAA SANTINA INYANI
Subcounty Female Older Person ADJUMANI 151.03 CIFORO TASIA AGNES

Subcounty Female Older Person ADJUMANI 239.06 PAKELE KAREO PERINA

Subcounty Female Older Person AGAGO 089.16 AGAGO TOWN COUNCIL AUMA GABIRELA

Subcounty Female Older Person AMOLATAR 102.01 NAMASALE APIO BEATRACE

Subcounty Female Older Person AMOLATAR 102.02 MUNTU EMENYO IMMACULATE
Subcounty Female Older Person AMURU 265.04 PABBO AUMA MARY BONGOMIN
Subcounty Female Older Person APAC 003.02 APAC ANGWEC MARY

Subcounty Female Older Person ARUA 009.03 OKOLLO EGITA MELISA ATHOCON
Subcounty Female Older Person BUDAKA 187.03 KADERUNA LOGOSE MARGRATE
Subcounty Female Older Person BUDAKA 187.05 LYAMA KABUBU ALICE KOIRE
Subcounty Female Older Person BUDAKA 187.10 KAKULE BALUKA FAISI EDITH
Subcounty Female Older Person BUDAKA 187.13 NANSANGA NAMUGABWE MARIAMU
Subcounty Female Older Person BUDAKA 238.12 MUGITI NAGUTI ZELESI

Subcounty Female Older Person BUDUDA 270.16 NALWANZA NAMALISHE AGATHA
Subcounty Female Older Person BUGIRI 032.03 IWEMBA MUKWAYA ESTHER

Party

NRM

NRM

UPC

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
FDC

NRM

DP

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

233
62
19
31

93
144
75
170
63

VOTES
1,128
1,384
3,591
2,181
877
2,393
1.692
2,982
3,250
903
1,244
988
2,849
3,353
4

6

1

18

19

10

12

14
10
16
12

13

15

Status
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Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person

BUHWEJU
BUHWEJU
BUKEDEA
BULAMBULI
BULAMBULI
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUSIA
BUTALEJA
BUTALEJA
BUTAMBALA
BUTAMBALA
BUVUMA
BUVUMA
GULU
IBANDA
IGANGA
IGANGA

JINJA
KAABONG
KABALE
KABALE
KABALE
KABALE
KABALE
KABALE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE

KABERAMAIDO

KALANGALA
KALANGALA
KAMULI
KAMULI
KANUNGU
KANUNGU
KANUNGU
KASESE

016.01
016.03
096.01
253.03
253.19
014.02
014.03
014.06
014.08
215.01
215.02
215.03
215.04
215.05
215.06
215.07
226.02
208.05
208.08
157.01
157.03
175.04
175.06
023.06
136.02
030.03
039.03
041.02
093.01
045.01
045.02
046.05
047.03
049.04
050.02
051.05
051.09
052.04
052.06
200.04
060.02
060.03
070.04
073.03
195.02
196.04
196.08
077.02

BIHANGA
KARUNGU
BUKEDEA
BULAGO
KAMU
BUBUKWANGA

BUNDIBUGYO TOWN COUNCIL

KIRUMYA

MIRAMBI

HARUGALI -

KASITU

NDUGUTU

BUKONZO

NTOTORO

SINDILA

NGAMBA

WESTERN DIVISION
KACHONGA

BUTALEJA TOWN COUNCIL
BUDDE

KALAMBA

NAIRAMBI

BUWOOYA

UNYAMA

ISHONGORORO
MAKUUTU

NAKALAMA

KAKIRA TOWN COUNCIL
KAABONG EAST
BUHARA

KAHARO

KATUNA TOWN COUNCIL
HAMURWA TOWN COUNCIL
RWAMUCUCU

KABALE NORTHERN
KATEEBWA

RUBONA TOWN COUNCIL
KARAMBI

MUGUSU

OCHERO

BUBEKE

KYAMUSWA
NAMASAGALI
MBULAMUTI

KIRIMA

NYAMIRAMA

NYANGA

KYARUMBA



KEMBAGA VERERIA

KAMADUUKA MARIA GORET

OKOCHE GERTRUDE
NAMBAFU BLACKSEDA
WANYENZE FLORENCE
KABASINGUZI SAFINA
MATOVU MARIAM
KABONESA FEDERES
MUHINDO BEATRACE
DOLIST MUNANA
TUBHUGHANIYA RODA
MBOGHO ESITERI
BIIRA NUSULA

NIGHT KEZIA

MBAMBU HELENA
MBAMBU JOYCE KULE
TAAKA DEBORAH MARY
WERE SARAH
HASANGO AIDA
NABBOSA HADLIJAH
NAYOGA MADIINAH
NANYONGA MADALENA
NAMUWAYA NUSULA
AKELLO ROSE
TURYAMUREEBA ROSE
NAMAKULA ROSE

WAMBUZI NAKUYA FATUMAH
NAIRUBA MWONDHA IRENE

NYANGA MARIA
MWESIGIRE MARGRATE
BESIGYE FRIDAH
TUMUSHABE JULIET
TUKAMUHEBWA B. REGIS

BAKESIGAKI PEACE KAKUHIKIRE
BUHUMURE MOLLY ZARAMBA

TIBAHWA MARGARET

NANYONGA JUDITH NYABONGO

NAKUMUSANA MABEL

NYANGOMA ELIZABETH NYANDURU

ACIPA ROSE
NAMBASA PROSCOVIA
NABIRIMU JESCA
BABIRYE KEKULINA
MUDONDO FREDAH
BAKESIGAKI IRENE
NYANJURA POLLA
NDIMUBANZI EDIVINA
BIIRA TEDDY

NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
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C

Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Giler Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Femate Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person

KASESE
KASESE
KAYUNGA
KIBUKU
KISORO
KISORO
KISORO
KITGUM
KITGUM
KITGUM
KOLE
KOTIDO
LIRA

LIRA
MARACHA
MBALE
MBALE
MBALE
MBALE
MBALE
MBARARA
MITYANA
MITYANA
MPIGI
MUBENDE
MUBENDE
MUKONO
NAKAPIRIPIRIT
NAKASEKE
NAKASEKE
NAMUTUMBA
NAMUTUMBA
NAPAK
NAPAK
NGORA
OTUKE
OYAM
PADER
PADER
PALLISA
PALLISA
PALLISA
RAKAI
RAKAI
RUBIRIZI
RUKUNGIRI
RUKUNGIRI
RUKUNGIRI

079.03
229.02
171.04
189.09
086.01
087.01
087.02
091.03
250.07
286.01
001.02
094.03
101.01
105.03
272.02
131.05
132.03
132.05
132.06
132.09
144.03
169.01
169.02
162.02
166.02
168.03
231.01
146.03
109.02
109.10
037.01
245.03
145.02
145.08
098.03
104.03
005.02
090.03
243.01
188.06
190.08
190.09
193.08
249.02
017.03
197.02
198.01
198.02

KYABARUNGIRA
CENTRAL DIVISION
KITIMBWA

KASASIRA

BUKIMBIRI

BUSANZA

KIRUNDO
LABONGO-LAYAMO
OROM

CENTRAL DIVISION
AKALO

KOTIDO TOWN COUNCIL
ADEKOKWOK

OJWINA

NYADRI

WANALE

BUSANO

BUSOBA

NAMBALE

LUKHONGE
NYAMITANGA

BULERA

KIKANDWA
KIRINGENTE
BUTOLOOGO
MANYOGASEKA
GOMA DIVISION
NAKAPIRIPIRIT TOWN COUNCIL
KAPEEKA

NAKASEKE TOWN COUNCIL
BULANGE

KIBAALE

LOKOPO

NAPAK TOWN COUNCIL
MUKURA

OLILIM

LORO

AWERE

ACHOLI-BUR
KANGINIMA

PUTI-PUTI

KAMUGE

RAKAT TOWN COUNCIL
DDWANIRO
KICHWAMBA
KEBISONI

BUGANGARI
BUHUNGA




MASIKA MIRIAM
KABUGHO BLANDINA
NABUKEERA FATUMA
KABASA AGATHA KESI
TUMUSHABE LYDIA
SENZOGA JOSELINE
BYOSENIBYE PENINAH
AMOO ESELIA

ATIMANGO MARY
ANGEYO HELLEN OKELLO
AUMA BETTY

AKOT MARY GRACE
AUMA ESTHER

ACHOLA ALICE

ALEZUYO YUNIS
NABUKONDE KASIFA
KAKAYI JUSTINE

KAKAYI AGASA MASINDE
MUZAKI DOROTHY
KAKAYI AGATHA
BAGUMA FLORENCE
NALUGGWA JULIET MATOVU
NASSIMBWA FAITH
NANNYONJO MAYANJA YAYERI
NAKANWAGI JOSEPHINE
MUKANKUSI MARIAM
NALUMANSI LEQONTINO KIZITO
ANYAKUN FRANCES
KATENDE CHRISTINE
NAMUTEBI EVERESTER
SAABA MARGRET
NABANGI EUNICE WAMUKANZA
NANGIRO MADELENA
AURIEN REGINA

AOJA KEVIN

AKELLO HELLEN

AGUTI SILVIA

ALUKU TEREZA

ADONG SOFIA

BALUKA JOYCE

NACHAM RUTH
MUDONDO MAJERI
NAMANDA FERESITANSI
NAKAWUKI JOYCE RUTH
NANKYA VICTORIA
TUMUSHABE JESSICA
BINDEEBA VICTOR
BAISHIKIRE PENINAH

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
UPC

UPC
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
UpPC

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

18

27
17

11
13
31

11
13
19
18

22
15
10
13

16
25
18

16
17
20

Unopposed

Unopposed

YLOL

HALLAZVO YANVO(] dHL

ANN( HLCT]




Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Femate Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female Older Person
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD

RUKUNGIRI
SERERE
SERERE
SIRONKO
SOROTI
SOROTI
SOROTI
SOROTI
TORORO
TORORO
TORORO
TORORO
TORORO
TORORO
TORORO
TORORO
WAKISO
ZOMBO
ZOMBO
ZOMBO
ZOMBO
ZOMBO
ADJUMANI
ADJUMANI
AGAGO
AMOLATAR
AMURIA
BUKWO
BULAMBULI
BULAMBULI
BUTALEJA
IBANDA
IBANDA
IGANGA
JINJA
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE

KABERAMAIDO

KALANGALA
KANUNGU
LYANTONDE
MOROTO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO

198.06
203.02
204.03
128.03
205.03
251.01
251.05
251.07
209.03
209.04
209.05
209.07
210.01
210.02
210.05
213.04
164.02
182.07
182.08
182.10
275.06
275.09
151.02
239.06
240.14
102.01
202.02
074.09
130.08
253.15
208.11
136.02
136.06
038.03
042.02
051.09
052.10
058.01
201.04
060.02
195.07
191.03
150.02
184.01
184.02
186.03
232.02
232.03

I i

RUHINDA
KADUNGULU
KYERE

BUSULANI

GWERI

ARAPAI

KATINE

TUBUR
NAGONGERA

PAYA

PETTA

SOPSOP

IYOLWA
MULANDA
MAGOLA
OSUKURU
DIVISION B
PAIDHA

ABANGA

ZOMBO TOWN COUNCIL
ZEU

WARR

ADROPI

PAKELE

OMIYA PACWA
NAMASALE
KAPELEBYONG
KORTEK
MUYEMBE

SIMU

HIMUTU
ISHONGORORO
KIJONGO
NAMUNGALWE
BUTAGAYA
RUBONA TOWN COUNCIL
KIJURA TOWN COUNCIL
EASTERN DIVISION
OTUBOI

BUBEKE

KINAABA
KINUUKA

SOUTH DIVISION
BWONGYERA
[HUNGA

RUBAARE
CENTRAL DIVISION
WESTERN DIVISION



TURYOMUMAISHO IDAH EVAS
NALUBEGA MARY LUCY
AJURO ANNA GRACE
GIMONO IMMACULATE
ALUKET MARGRET
APEDO MADELENA
EMOLU RUTH

AMONG ANNA GRACE
AWOR ANNUNCIATA
AKOTH MARY OCHIENG
ANYANGO ALICE OLOO
AWOR MARY OKELLO
AMONGIN BUDESTA
ATYANG MARGARET
OKOTH BUDESTA
AMOLLO DOROTHY
MUKASA CONSTANCE
OCIDA LUCY

NGOMWEGI ANNA MARIA
DONGKARE TEREZA
WACIBRA PENINA

OLING ESTHER

BAATIYO LILLY
MUNGAYO GRACE OLIRO
AKOT ROSE

APURU JASINTA

ACHAM TABISHA
CHEPTEGEI AGNES
KAYAGI PRISTA
BUNYASYA ANGELA
NAHYUHA DOROTHY
SANYU LYDIA
TUKAMUSHABA ROSEMARY
NAMUTIBWA FLORENCE
GWAGULA PETULAINA
KENIGISA MARGRET
NYESIGA JOYCE
KANYUNYUZI CHRISTINE
ADIBO ELIZABETH
KIRUMIRA FARIDAH
OWAMPEIRE BERINA
NAMMAMBA SARAH
ANGELLA JOYCE
TITUKEGAYIRE KEDRES
MUSIHIMISEKI ASSUMPUTA
BAKIIKI JOVENTA BWIRUKA
BARIGYE SCODE
KYOMUHENDO SYLIVIA

NRM

NRM

NRM

FDC

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

FDC
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT

18
19
29
17
84
40
59
63

14

13
10
10

Unopposed
Unopposed
Unopposed
Unopposed
Unopposed

Unopposed

Unopposed
Unopposed

[aNN[ HLG]

HLLAZVD YANVD dHI

SLO1




Subcounty Female WD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female PWD
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty I'emale Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth

NWOYA
PADER
PADER
PADER
PALLISA
SIRONKO
TORORO
TORORO
TORORO
TORORO
YUMBE
ZOMBO
ZOMBO
AGAGO
ALEBTONG
AMUDAT
ARUA
ARUA
BUDAKA
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUTALEJA
BUTALEJA
BUVUMA
DOKOLO
GOMBA
KABALE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KALIRO
KAMULI
KAPCHORWA
KASESE
KASESE
KAYUNGA

025.03
090.03
090.08
090.12
190.09
129.04
209.01
209.03
209.07
214.02
241.02
182.08
182.10
240.10
216.08
149.04
011.01
269.10
187.06
014.05
014.08
208.05
236.03
175.02
252.06
158.05
045.04
051.01
051.02
051.04
051.06
051.09
052.01
052.02
052.04
052.06
052.10
052.11
052.14
058.01
058.02
058.03
072.04
073.04
283.02
079.05
080.04
171.04

KOCH-GOMA

AWERE

PADER TOWN COUNCIL
OGOM

KAMUGE

BUKHULO

KIREWA

NAGONGERA

SOSopP

TORORO WESTERN

KEI

ABANGA

ZOMBO TOWN COUNCIL
KALONGO TOWN COUNCIL
AWEI

AMUDAT TOWN COUNCIL
All-VU/AJIVU

EWANGA

NABOA

NYAHUKA TOWN COUNCIL
MIRAMBI

KACHONGA

BUSOLWE

BUSAMUZI

DOKOLO TOWN COUNCIL
KANONI TOWN COUNCIL
MAZIBA

BUHEESI

KIBIITO

RWIMI

KIBIITO TOWN COUNCIL
RUBONA TOWN COUNCIL
BUKUUKU

BUSORO

KARAMBI

MUGUSU

KIJURA TOWN COUNCIL
KIKO TOWN COUNCIL
KABENDE

EASTERN DIVISION
SOUTHERN DIVISION
WESTERN DIVISION
NAMWIWA

NAWANYAGO

EAST DIVISION

HIMA TOWN COUNCIL
LAKE KABATORO TOWN COUNCIL
KITIMBWA




ACAA JENIFER

ANNA OCITTI

ARACH CHRISTINE
OYELLA BIOLA
NAKALEMA HARRIET
NABILYE NUSULA
NYAKECHO MARGURET
ATHIENO NOCIATA
ADIKINI TOPISTA OKOTH

NYAFWONO MARGRET MANANU
AMVIKO HELLAS MARITHAS

OROMA JENEPHER
AYIORWOTH JESCA
ARINGO HOPE ORACH
APIO BRENDA HOPE
NANDUDU JUSTINE
ASIZO FAIZA

LEKURU JOYCE
NACHOMO JULIET
KABARWANI KAMIDA
BESEMELYA OLIVER
NANDUDU ZAINA
NAWAJA CECILIA BRENDA
JOMBI NUSULA

JOICE ALWAR
NAKACWA AGNES
KATUSHABE OLIVIA
ATEGEKA AGNES
ATUHURA RUTH
ORIKIRIZA CHARITY
KOBUSINGE ZAITUN
KABATALYA PENINAH
KOMUHIMBO CHRISTIN
KARUNGI CHRISTINE
MBABAZI CONSEPTA
KENGANZI GORRETT
MUSIIMENTA SCOVIA
MARUNGA BEATRICE
BYONABYE SHILLAR

KABASINGUZI SALOME KIFUMU

KOBUSINGE JULIET
KOBUSINGE IMELDA
KAINI SUSAN ROSE
NANGOBI NOET
YARIWO STELLA
KANSIIME HARRIET
NYANGOMA DINNAH
BULIIRO MILLY

DP

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

FDC

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

FDC
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT

7

16
13
1
17
1
1

16
74

2
16
46
43
27
20
27
61
17
38
95
104
96
79
64
43
55
79
53
201
69
35
77
83
9
44
36
17
63
73
44
124

Unopposed

Unopposed
Unopposed

9.0l

HLLAZVD VANVO THI
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Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Female Youth
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person

KIRUHURA
KISORO
KYEGEGWA
LYANTONDE
LYANTONDE
MANAFWA
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
PADER

PADER

PADER
RUBIRIZI
RUBIRIZI
TORORO
ZOMBO
ZOMBO
ADJUMANI
ADJUMANI
ADJUMANI
ALEBTONG
AMOLATAR
AMURU
ARUA

ARUA

ARUA

ARUA
BUHWEJU
BUKEDEA
BUKWO
BUKWO
BULAMBULLI
BULISA
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUSIA
BUTALEJA
BUTAMBALA
BUTAMBALA
BUTAMBALA
BUVUMA

141.06
285.03
055.02
191.03
191.05
126.10
184.05
186.03
186.04
186.05
232,01
090.04
243.05
243.10
017.05
222.10
281.02
182.04
275.03
151.02
151.09
239.05
216.02
102.03
024.05
009.08
011.03
013.01
279.06
016.01
096.04
074.01
074.09
253.18
123.06
014.02
014.05
014.06
014.08
215.02
215.05
215.06
211.04
208.04
157.02
157.03
157.06
175.08

ENGARI

SOUTH DIVISION
KAKABARA

KINUUKA

LYANTONDE TOWN COUNCIL
BUTTA

RWASHAMEIRE TOWN COUNCIL

RUBAARE
RUGARAMA
RUBAARE TOWN COUNCIL
EASTERN DIVISION
PADER

PAJULE
ANGAGURA
MAGAMBO
KIRUGU

MOLO

NYAPEA

KANGO

ADROPI

PACHARA

OFUA

AMUGU

APUTI

AMURU TOWN COUNCIL
ANYIRIBU

KATRINI

ARUA HILL
URIAMA

BIHANGA

KOLIR

BUKWA

KORTEK
BUMUGIBOLE
KIHUNGYA
BUBUKWANGA
NYAHUKA TOWN COUNCIL
KIRUMYA
MIRAMBI

KASITU

NTOTORO

SINDILA

BUTEBA

BUTALEJA

BULO

KALAMBA

GOMBE TOWN COUNCIL
LWAIJE



YESIGA MUKANA IRENE
KABANYANA FAITH
KABAJUNI JOYCE TRINAR
AGASHA MARGARET
NAKAKEETO JALIAH
NAMUTOSI EVALYNE
NAKIMULI ZAINAB
KYOGABIRWE ZUULAH RUGASIRA
NAREEBA CHARITY
BARUNGI IMMELIDAH
KOBUSINGYE ALICE

AYOO GRACE

ACIRO KETTY

ARACH AGNESS

MBABAZI SPERIOR

NAMARA AGNES

AKETCH SCOVIA

MAKANGI MARGARET
OROMA JOSCA

LAGU DRAMARI EMILY
AYIGA ANTHONY

MAWADRI SAMUEL DRAGU
OKELLO DAVID SMITH
OKELLO MILTON ANYANG
OUMA SANTO LABONGO
AZIKU RAMU

NYAKUHI HUSSEIN
OKUDRIGA HUSSIEN MAHMOUD
SAKA KASIANO
NDYAHIKAYO PASKARI
AKILENG SAM MALINGA
KAPERE LAWRENCE KAPKWAMBA
MZEE ALFRED

NANDALA DANIEL
KWOLEKYA FRANCIS
BURAISE GIDEON
BAKAWERAYO ANDREW
BAHONDERANA YOWASI
BULUKWANGA LAWRANCE
KAMURORO KISANDO JAMES
KISEMBO BHELOGI
MUHINDO MICHAEL KYAMAISO
ASINGE CONSTANT

DUPA HABAJA PETER

KASOZI ELIYASA

MASEMBE SULAIMAN
MUKASA ABDU SEGUJJA
GANIJA SULAIMAN

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

FDC
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

FDC
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

FDC
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT

119

77
91
27
25
68
120
83
69
38
40
22
13
15
20
24

Unopposed
Unopposed

[annf HIG]

HLLAZVO VANVO[1 dHL

LLOIL




Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Nlder Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person

GOMBA
GOMBA
HOIMA
JINJA
KABALE
KABALE
KABALE
KABAROLE
KALIRO
KALIRO
KANUNGU
KANUNGU
KANUNGU
KAPCHORWA
KASESE
KASESE
KIBUKU
KISORO
KISORO
KITGUM
KOTIDO
KOTIDO
KYANKWANZI
LAMWO
LAMWO
LAMWO
LUWEERO
MANAFWA
MANAFWA
MARACHA
MBALE
MBALE
MBARARA
MITOOMA
MOROTO
MOYO
MOYO
MPIGI
MUKONO
MUKONO
NAKASEKE
NTOROKO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
NWOYA
NWOYA
OYAM
OYAM

158.02
158.04
029.01
041.04
045.01
048.02
049.01
051.05
072.03
247.05
195.02
195.05
196.03
076.03
077.02
079.03
256.03
086.05
087.03
250.07
094.03
094.05
248.01
092.03
092.09
092.11
108.03
126.03
126.11
272.07
132.04
132.10
144.09
020.10
150.01
153.04
153.06
162.05
178.01
231.01
109.10
015.08
186.04
232.02
025.03
025.07
005.02
005.05

KYEGONZA

MPENJA

BUGAMBE

BUGEMBE TOWN COUNCIL
BUHARA

IKUMBA

BUKINDA

KATEEBWA
NAMUGONGO
NAWAIKOKE

KIRIMA

KANUNGU TOWN COUNCIL
KIHIIHI

KASEREM

KYARUMBA
KYABARUNGIRA
KADAMA

NYUNDO
NYABWISHENYA

OROM

KOTIDO TOWN COUNCIL
PANYANGARA
BUTEMBA

MADI-OPEI

OGILI

PADIBE TOWN COUNCIL
MAKULUBITA
BUWAGOGO
KHABUTOOLA

TARA

BUSIU

NYONDO

BIHARWE

RUREHE

NORTH DIVISION

MOYO

LLAROPI

MUDUMA

KASAWO

GOMA DIVISION
NAKASEKE TOWN COUNCIL
KANARA TOWN COUNCIL
RUGARAMA

CENTRAL DIVISION
KOCH-GOMA

LII

LORO

MYENE




KAYIZZI CYRIL
LWAZIIZA FREDRICK
TIBEMANYA FRANCIS

KAWANGUZI ABDU MAGIDU

KATABAZI LAWRENCE
BESHISHIRA THEODORA
SAFARI BENERD
BASIGIRENDA JOHN
KASIIRA LALIO

WAAKO SIMON PETER
BIRAMIRE DANIEL
BANDAHURA BERNARD
BYAMUGISHA MUSTAPHA
WASANGAI SAMSON
TIBATJUKA YOWASI
MUBUGHA JOHNSON
KODDO JACOB
KANYARUJU CLEOPHUS
MBEREYE CHRISTOPHER
AKAKA HANNIGTON
MODO DAVID LOURONG
NAMUYA CHARLES
SEWANYANNA MATIA
OTIl CRAMER

OCHENE WILLY GABRIEL
OPIYA JOHN WILFRED
MUSANIE ZIMBE ISRAEL
MUSIMBiI MULANI ALFRED
MABONGA MESULAMU
EZAJOBO SAMUEL
KUNIKINA BONIFACE
MUKIRYA JOHN

KARUSIGARIRA RUSHUKA DEOGRATIAS
BABUGURA DAMASCUS M.

LOOJO ABENDEKO
MATAJORA AMBROSE

OKOYA MANDJOKOYA CLEMENT

KAWOOYA JOHN. C
KIBALAMA EDWARD
KIBIRIGE JOHN BAPTIST
MUWANGA SIRAJE
BITEYO YOWASI
KAGWISAGYE WILLIAM
TUGOOMA BERNARD
ACAYE GEORGE
LALOBO WILLIAM
ODONGO JULIUS PETER
ADUPA QUINTO

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

DP
INDEPENDENT

12

13
18

13
28
27
12
32
21
33
12
10
12

24
14
13
30

16

INDEPENDENT CLOCK

INDEPENDENT

6

Unopposed

Unopposed

9

8L01

JLIIZVD VANVON THI
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Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male Older Person
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male PWD
Subcounty Male Youth

PADER
PADER
PALLISA
RAKALI
SERERE
SIRONKO
SIRONKO
TORORO
TORORO
TORORO
WAKISO
Z0MBO
ZOMBO
ZOMBO
ZOMBO
ZOMBO
ZOMBO
ADJUMANI
ARUA
BULAMBULI
IBANDA
JINJA

JINJA
KABALE
KABALE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KIRUHURA
LYANTONDE
MARACHA
MUBENDE
NEBBI
NTOROKO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
OYAM
PADER
PADER
PADER
PADER
PADER
SOROTI
ADJUMANI

243.02
243.09
190.09
192.03
203.02
128.01
128.02
209.03
210.02
210.04
164.02
182.02
182.04
182.08
182.10
275.01
275.09
151.03
009.06
253.01
136.02
042.01
043.02
048.04
049.01
052.04
052.09
052.10
052.12
141.06
191.03
010.06
166.06
181.02
015.05
184 .01
184.02
186.05
232.02
232.03
005.03
090.03
090.08
090.12
243.01
243.05
251.0t
151.10

ATANGA

LAPUL

KAMUGE

KIBANDA

KADUNGULU

BUHUGU

BUMASIFWA
NAGONGERA
MULANDA

RUBONGI

DIVISION B
JANGOKORO

NYAPEA

ABANGA

ZOMBO TOWN COUNCIL
ATYAK

WARR

CIFORO

ULEPPI

BUGINYANYA
ISHONGORORO
BUDONDO
WALUKUBA/MASESE
RUHIJA

BUKINDA

KARAMBI

KARANGURA

KIJURA TOWN COUNCIL
KARAGO TOWN COUNCIL
ENGARI

KINUUKA

OLUFE

MADUDU

PAKWACH TOWN COUNCIL
BWERAMULE
BWONGYERA

IHUNGA

RUBAARE TOWN COUNCIL
CENTRAL DIVISION
WESTERN DIVISION
MINAKULU

AWERE

PADER TOWN COUNCIL
OGOM

ACHOLI-BUR

PAJULE

ARAPAI

UKUSIJONI



OJOK KINYERAMOT VINCENT

OYAT VINCENT LALEO
KAKUKU CHRISTOPHER
BYEBIROHA MICHEAL
OCHABAL PETER
WAWUYA PETER DAVID
NABENDE FRANCIS
OGUTI BEN

OPIO NOSPHOL ODOI
OBBO ALFRED
KAWOOYA PAULINO
ONEGA PAULINO
UZUNGA JOHN OINYA
OZELLE LUKA
ODAR-ORWINYO MATIASI
UPENYINGA VENANSIO
NEN CHARLES OYUKUTU
ADRAVU FRED
NYAKUNI WILLIAM
GIMAJETI SAM NAMISI
BAKUNDA JOHNS BRIGHT
MASAMBA LATIFU
NABETA FRED
NGOROGOZA DOMINIC
NYESIGYE CYPRIAN
MAKUNE PATRICK
BAGUMA JOSEPH
MUGENYT JULIUS
NYAKAANA ROBERT
REBERAHO PATRICK
KASOZI RICHARD
OJAKU WILLIAM
TUSABE FESIAN
OCAYGUI CELSIOUS

MUGISA KASSIM RWAHERU

BWENGYE VENANSIO
SSEBAKA ABUDALAH
KARUHANGA MOSES
AHIMBISIBWE EPHRAIM
MUTARYEBWA YEKO
AGUMA MOSES

ODONG GEOFFREY
OTIM RICHARD

OYET CHARLES
LAKAREBER MORISH

KINYERA SOLOMON IBANGO

EBUJU RICHARD
LALIGA EMMANUEL

NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
UPC

PPP

FDC

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT

19
11

10
12
1

Unopposed
Unopposed
Unopposed

Unopposed
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Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Malc vouth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth

ADJUMANI
ARUA

ARUA

ARUA

ARUA
BUKWO
BUKWO
BULAMBULI
BUSIA
BUTALEJA
BUVUMA
GOMBA
IBANDA
KABALE
KABALE
KABALE
KABALE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KABAROLE
KAMULI
KAMWENGE
KIBAALE
KIBAALE
KISORO
KITGUM
KOTIDO
KYANKWANZI
KYENJOJO
LYANTONDE
LYANTONDE
MARACHA
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO

239.08
009.01
011.03
013.02
279.06
074.02
074.05
253.12
211.05
236.07
175.02
158.05
136.04
04701
047.03
048.01
050.03
051.02
051.03
051.04
051.05
051.06
051.07
051.10
052.04
052.05
052.06
052.07
052.10
052.11
052.13
052.14
058.01
058.03
073.04
262.08
081.01
219.04
086.04
250.10
094.06
248.05
057.04
191.03
191.05
010.01
184.01
184.02

ITIRIKWA

OFFAKA

KATRINI

OLI RIVER

URIAMA

CHESOWER

BUKWO TOWN COUNCIL
LUSHA

DABANI

NAWANIJOFU

BUSAMUZI

KANONI TOWN COUNCIL
ISHONGORORO TOWN COUNCIL
BUBARE

HAMURWA TOWN COUNCIL
BUFUNDI

KABALE SOUTHERN
KIBIITO

KISOMORO

RWIMI

KATEEBWA

KIBIITO TOWN COUNCIL
RWIMI TOWN COUNCIL
KIYOMBYA

KARAMBI

KICWAMBA

MUGUSU

RUTEETE

KUJURA TOWN COUNCIL
KIKO TOWN COUNCIL
HARUGONGO

KABENDE

EASTERN DIVISION
WESTERN DIVISION
NAWANYAGO

BIGULI

BWANSWA

KISIITA

NYAKABANDE
OMIYA-ANYIMA
RENGEN

NSAMBYA

KYENJOJO TOWN COUNCIL
KINUUKA

LYANTONDE TOWN COUNCIL
KIJOMORO
BWONGYERA

THUNGA




OCEN STEPHEN
ANGUABAYO WILFRED
ODIPIYO WILFRED

PRIKU RASHID IBRAHIM
GUMA JOSEPH ODOA

KIPTO TITUS

KAPSOLET MOSES
NABENDE JULIUS

SANDE JOHN ALEX OJARA
NANDUSI SENTRIO
DHAMUZUNGU HUSSEIN NGOBI
MUKASA RICHARD
KANSIME SAVIOUS
NGABIRANO RAUBEN
MUHEREZA METHODIUS
KENTARO KENETH
AINEBYONA ISSA
BYOMUHANGI SARAPIO
MUGABO MUGABO GODFREY
BYABAGAMBI EVALISTO
KIGHOMA RONALD

BRIGHT ABUBAKAR

KIHIKA ADOLF
NYAKAHUMA CHRISTOPHER
ASIIMWE VICENT

KASAIJA RONALD

TUGUME JOSEPH
ATARYEBWA NOAH

KAGONYEERA PARK HANNINGTON

KWIKIRIZA EDANALI
BRIGHT KASSIM
MONDAY ISMAIL
KAYONDO ALI MUSA
MUHUMULE ROBERT BOB
MAYANJA RONALD

TWINOMUJUNI LAUBEN KALYANGO

ASIIMWE FRANCIS
NGABIRANO JULIUS
BAGAZA JOHN
OCHAN SAMUEL
LOGIRA JOHN PAUL
WAMALA EMMANUEL
AHEBWA RONALD
TWESIGYE GODFREY
MULINDE LAWRENCE
ASIKU HENRY
KATUMBA YUSUF
BIRYABAREMA KENETH

INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
FDC
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

FDC
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

15

ts
108
12
17
88
198

43
69
29

51
23
21
99
73

78
27
82
28
71
85

164
71
53
42
36
95
17

120

29
45
12
57
21
15
82
80
21
38
73
72

S
%
e
Unopposed
Unopposed
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X
3
<
Q
2
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Q
S
3
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Unopposed
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Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcouaty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Male Youth
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councitlor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor

NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
NTUNGAMO
PADER

PADER

PADER

PADER

PADER

PADER

PADER

PADER
STRONKO

TORORO

TORORO

ZOMBO

ZOMBO
AGAGO
ALEBTONG
ALEBTONG
ALEBTONG
ALEBTONG
APAC

APAC

ARUA
BUIKWE
BUIKWE
BUIKWE
BUIKWE
BUKWO
BUKWO
BUKWO
BUKWO
BULAMBULI
BULAMBULI
BULAMBULI
BULAMBULI
BULAMBULI
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUNDIBUGYO
BUSIA

BUSIA
BUVUMA

184.04
186.04
232.01
232.03
090.04
090.07
090.08
090.12
243.01
243.05
243.09 .
243.10
128.02
210.02
281.02
182.04
182.08
089.15.060
216.02.014
216.02.015
216.02.016
216.02.017
002.04.010
003.03.028
269.09.036
172.01.022
172.03.016
173.03.017
174.04.026
074.03.053
074.05.044
074.08.01 1
074.10.061
130.02.024
130.02.028
130.02.054
130.11.049
253.12.064
014.02.006
014.04.016
014.06.007
014.07.017
215.04.024
215.06.013
215.07.022
212.05.018
226.02.034
175.03.023

NYABIHOKO
RUGARAMA
EASTERN DIVISION
WESTERN DIVISION
PADER

PURANGA

PADER TOWN COUNCIL
OGOM

ACHOLI-BUR
PAJULE

LAPUL

ANGAGURA
BUMASIFWA
MULANDA

MOLO

NYAPEA

ABANGA

FOREST WARD
ABONGOATIN
ABUNGA

AJONYI

OMEE

AYABI

EASTERN WARD B
NDAVU

NAAVA

WAKISI

BUVUNYA

BUKASA WARD
KAPSENETON
KAPSUKWAR WARD
KAPTERERWA
BRIM

BUYAGA CENTRAL
BULUMERA
BUYAGA TOWN BOARD
BUWABWALA
JEWA
BUBUKWANGA
BUSARU
BUNDIMURANGYA
BUSORU
BUNGHUHA
KAKUKA

BUTOLYA
MAWANGA

SOUTH WEST WARD 11
MPATTA



NAREEBA JULIUS

TWESIGYE BRUCE

MUGISHA CALEB KAYONDE
TUMUSIIME ROBERT KANYAMA
OKELLO REAGAN

TOPACO ROGGERS

KOMAKECH ALFONSE

AFFA THOMAS

ODOKONYERO SAMUEL LAWINYO

OKELLO JACOB
ODONG INNOCENT WELBORN
OKELLO DENISH
GIBUGONYT WILSON SIDUDA
OWINO BERNARD
AYESE CHRISTOPHER
BITHUM LAWRENCE
TIONIFUA ERIC

OLANYA ROBERT

OKULLO JASPHER

OKELLO JIMMY

OKECH VINCENT

AJAL JACKSON ONGOM
ODONGO BOSCO

OKELLO JULIUS ACAD
ODWONGA JACOB

ANDEVU PETER

KAWALA IDI ASADI

BAZZE DAUDA

TAKAYA FRANCIS
CHEMUTAI GEOFREY MUREFU
LOBORES JOHN

NDIWA VICTOR

ALIWA JOSPHART

KATO SULA MASELA
KULOBA TADEO

MASHA JAMES

WAKOKO RONALD
WAMBOZA MICHAEL
BAHEMUKA ANDREW K.
WAISWA FRED MUKWELYA
KISYENENE BENEZERI
BYAMAKA AUGUSTINE BUKALTt
MWENGE YOSAMU
KAKETHA AMIISI

MIBIRI ISAYA KITHULHA
OKUMU DAVID

BWIRE GEOFFREY

KAYIRWA JAMIRUH

INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
FDC
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
FDC
NRM
NRM
UpPC
UPC
UPC
NRM
FDC
NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
NRM
INDEPENDENT
FDC
INDEPENDENT

73
82
40
19
28
57
40
29
20
23
31
18
51
22
24

136
542
528
566
601
404
470

248
507
292
291
118
372
276
145
270
136
309
147
187
245
87

73

225
53

384
77

599
620
201

Unopposed
Unopposed

Unopposed
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Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly ¥'ected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councitlor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councitlor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councitlor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directty Elected Councilior
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councitlor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor

BUVUMA
BUYUMA
GOMBA
GULU
GULU
GULU
IBANDA
IBANDA
IBANDA
ISINGIRO
ISINGIRO
ISINGIRO
JINIA
JINIJA
JINJA
KALANGALA
KAMULI
KANUNGU
KANUNGU
KANUNGU
KANUNGU
KAPCHORWA
KASESE
KASESE
KASESE
KASESE
KASESE
KATAKWI
KATAKWI
KIBAALE
KIBAALE
KOBOKO
KOBOKO
KOBOKO
KOBOKO
KOBOKO
KOBOKO
KOBOKO
KOLE
KYEGEGWA
KYEGEGWA
KYENJOIO
KYENIJOIO
KYENJOJO
KYENJOIJO
LIRA

8 f

175.07.036
175.07.038
254.01.003
027.02.003
027.03.007
027.04.026
136.05.015
136.05.025
137.01.023
135.02.002
138.03.008
138.03.018
041.04.016
043.02.005
043.02.008
059.02.010
073.03.016
196.06.007
196.06.011

196.06.014
196.06.015
076.11.011

077.04.017
078.06.001

078.06.005
079.05.024
080.06.029
206.10.016
224.04.052
082.13.020
219.08.029
008.02.017
008.02.020
008.02.021

008.02.022
008.02.035
008.02.037
008.04.008
001.04.018
055.02.006
268.05.021

057.02.009
057.02.029
274.02.010
274.04.018
105.03.024

KIREWE

LUBYA

BUTITI

IRIAGA EAST

TECHO
COMMERCIAL
KYEIKUCU
RWENSHURI
KYARUHANGA WARD
KIGARAGARA
RUKUUBA
NYARUBUNGO
BUDHUMBULI WEST WARD
WALUKUBA WEST A
MASESE B
KALANGALA B WARD WEST
KIYUNGA
BIHOMBORWA WARD
NYAKATUNGURU WARD
RWANGA WARD
KIHIHI TOWN WARD
KONGOWO
NYAMUSULE
BWERA WARD
MPONDWE WARD
TOWN ZONE WARD
MUHOKYA

ACANGA

ANGISA

NYABUHIKE
BUJAAJA

ALIRIBU

PONYURA

LOBULE

LURUJO

GCGMBACT

TUKALIRI

DRICILE

ALEMI

KYATEGA

BUJUBULI

KIHUURA
KAWARUJU
NYAMABUGA
BINUNDA

JINJA CAMP




OTYENO ALLI

OTTO STEPHEN

KIZITO JOHN BOSCO
OLOYA CHARLES

OJARA PATRICK ACHELLAM
LALAM PASKA OKETTA
SUNDE INNOCENT
OWAKUBARIHO ALEX
SSESANGA GODWIN
NAJUNA HOPHENE KAHHRE
RWEGASIRA ROBERT
ATUHAIRE HILLARY

KHAN AYUB

BAKAKI YUNUSU WANDIRA

BIRALI MUGOLE MUWADHAR

NSUBUGA ALBERT
BAGANZI MAGIDU
NIRAGIRE VICENT
MUSINGUZI MOSES
NSABA BENON
TURYATUNGA ROBERT
KITIYO STEPHEN
BALUKU JULIUS
MASEREKA SULAIT

MZEE ABDURAHAMAN KANYAMA

HASSAN RIVEX B
KATUSHABOMWE SAVERI
AKODET VALENTINE
OKWI HASSAN

BIZIBU MATIA

KANANURA BEYONGYERA EMMANUEL
MALIAMUNGU DUMBA TUALIBU

AYIKIISSA

MAMBU ALLI

LEMERI JAMES

[LEMAKU IDDI

GOGO LAZARO

ATIKU AZIZ

OTIM BOSCO

KALINTE JOSEPH
NDABIHAGIRE ALOSIOUS G.
BARUGA JOSEPH
TUMWEKWASE BARHAM
BIRUNGI CHRISTOPHER
BASAIJA GIDION
BAKARI JUMA

O et

INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
FDC

CP
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

FDC

FDC
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

FDC

NRM

NRM

I'DC

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
UPC

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT

231
150
525
207
310
123
620
153
591
773
468
432
639
427
485
263
505
765
754
S08
670

675
831
1,047
333
405
164
55
337
NRM
142
101
147
157
166
66
303
316
481
418
207
269
357
207
256

Unopposed
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Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Eiected Councilior

L A

V'S
LYANTONDE 191.02.008 KISALUWOKO
LYANTONDE 19£.02.025 KAGARA
LYANTONDE 191.04.015 KIROWOOZA
LYANTONDE 191.05.017 KOOKI WARD D
MANAFWA 126.11.060 KHABUTOOLA
MANAFWA 127.05.057 BUWAMBWA
MASAKA 121.01.001 BUTEGO 1
MASAKA 121.01.009 KATWEIII
MASINDI 230.02.008 KIRYANGA WARD
MAYUGE 035.02.008 BWONDHA
MBALE 131.09.046 NAKALOKE WARD
MBALE 132.02.052 KHAMOTO
MBALE 132.10.033 BUFUKHULA
MITOOMA 020.02.010 NYABUBARE
MITOOMA 277.03.022 RUCENCE
MOROTO 147.03.019  LOKISILEI
MPIGI 162.04.021 WARD A
MUKONO 178.06.022 KATEETE
NAPAK 145.02.006 LONGALOM
NEBBI 181.06.019  AYILA
OYAM 005.02.019  ALIDI
RUBIRIZI 017.08.043 RWEMITAGU
SIRONKO 128.06.061 BUWETYE
SOROTI 207.01.003 KENGERE TESO INN
WAKISO 160.01.009 NASSE WARD
WAKISO 161.02.009 MUTUNDWE B
WAKISO 164.01.003 CENTRALI
WAKISO 164.01.004 KATABII
WAKISO 164.01.005 CENTRALII
WAKISO 164.01.006 CENTRALIII
WAKISO 164.01.007 BUGONGA
WAKISO 164.01.008 CENTRAL IV
WAKISO 164.01.009 NAKASAMBA
WAKISO 164.01.010  KATABI 11
WAKISO 164.01.011 KATABI 111
WAKISO 164.02.001 KIGUNGU I
WAKISO 164.02.002 KIWAFU 1
WAKISO 164.02.012 KIWAFU |1
WAKISO 164.02.013  KIWAFU Il
WAKISO 164.02.014  KIWAFU IV
WAKISO 164.02.015 KIWAFU V
WAKISO 164.02.016 KIGUNGU II
WAKISO 284.03.019 KIREKA WARD I
ZOMBO 182.02.041 AFUDA
ZOMBO 182.07.029 OTHEKO
ZOMBO 182.08.025 THANGA



LWANGA CHARLES
RWAMASINDI NATHAN
BASHAIJA FRED KANYAMISHWA
DAMULILA ALI

KABOOLE PAUL MUTUMA
KHATAND] MUNAFU
BUYONDO DENIS BALITTA
MAGEZI SITTANKYA GYAVIIRA
BYABASAIJA HENRY BAKIITE
NGOBI SIMON PETER

KACHU IBRAHIM

MABONGA ALIYI

WOBIBI GEORGE WILLIAM
MUGABE DENIS

MWESIGWA CHRISTOPHLER
GUMES LONGORIKOL
LUYOMBYA ABUDALATIF
KATENDE MOSES

LOUMO ELISEO
AGENORWOTH DENIS

EYIT JOSEPH

BAGUMA LEVI SABIITI

WETYE BERNARD

BOGERE RAMATHAN WANDERA
LUBUULWA YASIN

LUKENGE HUSSEIN

MAJANJA YOSAMU

KAGGWA ANDREW WANI
KYARISIIMA ROBINAH MUHWEZ}
KENGA SARAH

SEBUWUFU PETER KITAKA
AKANDWANAHO VICENT
CHESAKIT MONICA

WAMALA JONATHAN
MAYANJA RICHARD SSEMAZZI
SENGENDO GEOFREY
KAFEERO MATHIAS

SEMANDA YASIN KYEYUNE
BASANGE BURHAN LUBOGO
BAWONGA KAMADA KASAWULI
KIBIRIGE TADEO

MUTEBI NYANSIO

KYEYUNE DERRICK

KISSA JACKSON

KASAMBA OMAR RINGWEGI
OLARGIU DENIS

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

DP

DP

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

NRM

DP

NRM

NRM

DP

NRM

NRM

pP

NRM

NRM

DP

DP

DP -

NRM

Dp

DP

DP

DP

NRM

FDC

NRM

NRM

NRM

287
202
191
152
371

364

568
475
536

328
571
465
97
415
236
219
444
544
349
115
314
165
340
619
963
268
224
240
206
72
391
13
552
279
371
410
447
1,099
710
204

Unopposed

Unopposed

Unopposed

Unopposed
Unopposed
Unopposed
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Subcounty Directly Elected Councillor
Subcounty Directly Eiccted Councillor

Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councitlor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councitlor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councitlor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councitlor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor

ZOMBO
ZOMBO
ADJUMANI
ALEBTONG
ALEBTONG
ALEBTONG
AMOLATAR
AMURU
APAC

APAC

APAC

APAC

APAC
BUGIRI
BUKWO
BULAMBULI
BULAMBULI
BULAMBULI
BUNDIBUGYO
BUSIA
BUVUMA
BUVUMA
BUYENDE
DOKOLO
GULU

GULU
HOIMA
IBANDA
IGANGA
JINJA

JINJA

KABERAMAIDO
KABERAMAIDO

KAMULI

KANUNGU
KANUNGU
KANUNGU
KANUNGU
KANUNGU
KASESE

KIRYANDONGO

KISORO
KISORO
KISORO
KISORO
KITGUM

182.08.028
182.08.037
151.01.017
216.02.014
216.02.015
216.02.016
102.09.027
024.03.018
002.02.016
002.04.010
002.05.036
003.03.028
003.03.029
032.04.009
074.10.062
253.01.041
253.04.078
253.18.002
014.04.042
226.02.034
175.07.036
175.07.038
069.06.010
099.01.003
027.02.003
027.04.021
029.05.016
137.06.032
039.05.020
043.02.002
044.02.003
200.03.012
201.06.008
070.03.024
196.02.031
196.03.039
196.06.007
196.06.01!
196.06.014
080.07.04t
263.02.006
086.01.001
086.01.012
086.02.015
285.01.012
091.01.001

PAMITU

ASINA

CESIA WARD A
ABONGOATIN
ABUNGA

AJONYI

ABEJA

LACOR
ATONGTIDI/IWAL
AYABI/OGWIL
ADEROLONGO
EASTERN WARD B
WESTERN WARD B
NDIFAKULYA
KAPCHEMOGEN
BUNATAIIE

MBIGI A
BUMASIFWA
KINYANTE

SOUTH WEST WARD I
KIREWE

LUBYA

KINAMBOGO WARD
AGWICIRI

IRIAGA EAST
VANGUARD A
KASONGA A
RUGAAGA SOUTH
LWERERA

MASESE B

KIMAKA B

OGERAI

KAKURE B
NABIRUMBA 11
RUTENDERE
MATANDA
BIHOMBORWA WARD
NYAKATUNGURU WARD
RWANGA WARD
BUGHALITSA
KITWARA

KAGUNGA
RWABARA
MUHINDURA/BUTONGO
NYAMIRIMA/NYARUYAGA
IBAKARA




OCAN LAWRENCE

WANADI KIZITO

CHANDIA CELINA BAAKO
ADONGO JOYCE

AKELLO SUSAN

AKECH JANNET

AMUGE SISSY

ACIRO ESTHER

ALUM BETTY

ANGOM MEGA MAGRET
ATIM MOLLY

AKELLO MAGRET OGWANG
ADONGO JOYCE
NAMUTAMBA NALUBUGA ATIYA
CHEROTICH JANNET
NADUNGA MARRIAM
KHAINZA NULU W.
NABUKONDE BEATRICE
WABUMUNDU JESKA
NDIBOGEZA ZAITUNA
SSEMPA BETTY

NAIGAGA ROSE

BABAZE ELIZABETH
ANGOM MOLLY OKENG
AMONY MARY GRACE
AYAA MARGRET
KEMIGISHA DINAVENSI
NATUKUNDA ROSEMARY
NAMUGANZA MARIAM
NABISERE JUDITH IMMACULATE

ATUKUNDA PEACE JULIET NAKATO

ADONGO GATRUDE
ARAYO BETTY
NAMUGOSA SYLIVIA

TUMUSHEMEREIRWE MACKLEANE

KYARIKUNDA PROSCOVIA
BANYENZAKYI POLLY
TUKWAISE CONSTANCE
TUHIMBISE HOPE
KABHRA JANET

MATANE MARGRET
ASIIMWE FORTUNATE
NATUKUNDA DINAH
MUHAWENIMANA TEOPIST
NIYONSABA JUSTINE
OYELLA JENNY ROSE

NRM

NRM

FDC

FDC
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

NRM

UPC

UPC

NRM

UPC

UPC

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

FDC

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM

FDC

NRM

NRM

NRM
IDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
INDEPENDENT
FDC

NRM

NRM

NRM
INDEPENDENT
NRM
INDEPENDENT

203
348
447
550
351
258
626
779
143
572
411
233
54

200
179
196
99

861
220
237
375
192
198
219
375

431
753
543
229
106
589
376
237
826
694
476
169
516
388
242
25

126
343

Unopposed
Unopposed

Unopposed
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Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Counciltor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councilior
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor
Subcounty Woman Councillor

KOBOKO
KOTIDO
KWEEN
KYANKWANZI
KYANKWANZI
KYENJOJO
LAMWO
LUWEERO
LYANTONDE
LYANTONDE
MANAFWA
MASINDI
MAYUGE
MITYANA
MPIGI
NAKAPIRIPIRIT
NAKAPIRIPIRIT
NAKASONGOLA
NAMAYINGO
NAPAK
NGORA
OTUKE
SOROTI
WAKISO
WAKISO
WAKISO
WAKISO
WAKISO
WAKISO
WAKISO
WAKISO
WAKISO
WAKISO
WAKISO
WAKISO
WAKISO
ZOMBO
ZOMBO
ZOMBO
ZOMBO

Issued at Kampala, this 14th day of June, 2016.

008.02.022
094.03.006
075.06.003
085.02.062
085.06.048
274.04.001
092.04.037
110.02.010
191.04.015
191.05.016
127.14.073
124.02.021
035.02.008
165.04.020
163.02.015
146.02.005
146.02.007
218.01.003
235.02.001
145.08.035
098.02.016
104.02.006
207.01.003
155.04.032
164.01.003
164.01.004
164.01.005
164.01.007
164.01.008
164.01.009
164.02.001
164.02.002
164.02.010
164.02.011
164.02.012
164.02.016
182.04.047
182.08.025
182.08.028
182.10.017

LURUJO

CANDIRU SIAMA

NORTH KOTIDO RURAL WARD/SOUTH KOTIDO RURAL WARD

YATUI

KIKUUBYA
KAYINDIYINDI
BARAHIJA B
WANGTIT
KALANAMU
KIROWOOZA

KOOKI WARD C
BUMATANDA
KIMENGO B
BWONDHA
NABATTU
LUWUNGA/NKASI
KATABOK 1
MORUITA 1
MIGYERA WEST WARD
LOLWE WEST B
LORENGECORE WARD B
TILLING/OMOO
ARWOTNGO
KENGERE- TESO INN
KIKUBAMPANGA WARD
CENTRAL]

KATABI 1
CENTRALII
CENTRAL 1V

KATABI 11

KATABI 111

KIGUNGU |

KIWAFU I

KIWAFU 11

KIWAFU 111

KIWAFU IV
KIGUNGU I
MUNDHEL

THANGA

PAMITU

ABIRA EAST WARD A

YEKO MARY AGEKE

KYANZI JOVIA

NAKATO DOROTHY

KAJUMBA ANGELITE
ANGWECH KATAREN
NAKASUJJA JOSEPHINE
NAMUKASA DOROTHY
BATAMULIZA DINAH
WANELOBA SHAMIM WANELLOBA
TUMUSHME JUDITH
KUMUKYAWA DAMALLI
NAMBUSI SULAINA
NAKALEMA MARGARET
LOMURIA CHEPOCHEKOR
NAIT JUDITH

NAKAFEERO FATUMA

AKINYI QUEENTER OCHIENG
ANGOLERE CECHILIA

AGERO MARY GOLIVER

AUMA STELLA

APEDUNO JOYCE MARY
WANYANA ELIZABETH KIKOMEKO
NALUGUZA ANNET

NAGGAYI CHRISTINE
NAMUGAMBE TEDDY

KAYAGA ESTHER RACHEAL
NAKAMYA FARIDAH

OKELLO ROSELIN TEDDY
KYEYUNE TEDDY NAMIREMBE
ALOYO DAISY GRACE
MIREMBE JACKIE

SSEKIKUBO MARY NAJIOGA
NAGADYA ESTHER

KYALIMPA EDITH

AMIA MANUELA
MANDHAWUN MARGRET
OWOTHI FULUMENA CANUWOK
ACEN HARRIET

INDEPENDENT 143

LOMADIKO LINA NRM 377
NRM 150

NRM 162

NRM 102

FDC 152
INDEPENDENT 82

NRM 459

INDEPENDENT 113
INDEPENDENT 389
INDEPENDENT 124
INDEPENDENT 196
INDEPENDENT 459

NRM 218

INDEPENDENT 689

NRM 229

INDEPENDENT 236

NRM Unopposed
NRM 306

INDEPENDENT 80

INDEPENDENT 363

INDEPENDENT 357

NRM 329

NRM 308

NRM 615

DP 757

DP © 419

NRM 589

DP 391

DP 131

DP 523

DP 708

DP 395

DP 457

DP 1,143

NRM 640

NRM Unopposed
NRM Unopposed
NRM Unopposed
NRM 18

ENG. DR. BADRU M. KIGGUNDU,
Chairperson, Electoral Commission.
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General Notice No. 372 of 2016.

THE TRADE MARKS ACT.
(Cap. 83).
NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that any person who has
grounds to oppose the registration of any of the marks
advertised herein may within sixty days from the date of this
Gazerte, lodge a Notice of opposition on Trade Mark Form
No. 6 together with a fee of Shs. 4000 in case of National
applicants or US$ 250 in case of Foreign applicants. The
period of lodging Notice of opposition may be extended in
suitable cases by the Registrar as he thinks fit upon such
terms as he may direct. Formal opposition should not be
lodged until after reasonable notice has been given by letter
to the applicant so that he may have an opportunity to with
draw his application before the expense of opposition
proceedings is incurred. Failure to give such notice will be
taken into account in considering any application by the
opponent for an order for costs if the opposition is
uncontested by the applicant. Representations of the marks
herein advertised can be inspected at the office of the
Registrar of Trade Marks, Amamu House, Plot No. 5B
George Street, P.O. Box 6848, Kampala.

(541)  Representation of Mark

(210)  AppLICATION No. 2015/51686 IN PART “A”.
(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim

(510) Nature of goods/services— Air transport, train
transport, land transport, water transport; packaging
of goods; storage of goods; travel arrangement.

(511) Class: 39

(526) Disclaimer

(591) Restriction to Colours

(646) Association

(731) Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

(740)  Address for Agent/Representative— Jocasa House,
Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, PO Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

(750)  Address for Service — SIPI LAW ASSOCIATES,
Jocasa House, Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, P.O
Box 4180, Kampala, Uganda.

(541)  Representation of Mark

(210)  APPLICATION No; 2015/51669 IN PART “A”.

(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.

(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim

(510) Nature of goods/services— Ropes, string, nets, tents,
awnings, tarpaulins, sails; padding and stuffing
materials (except of rubber or plastics); raw fibrous
textile materials.

(511)
(526)
(591)
(646)

(731)

(740)

(750)

(541)

(210)
(220)
(310)
(510)

(511)
(526)
(591)
(646)

(731)

(740)

(750)

(541)

(210)
(220)
(310)

(510)

(511)
(526)
(591)
(646)

(731)

(740)

(750)

Class: 22

Disclaimer
Restriction ro Colours
Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi. Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— Jocasa House,

Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, P.O Box 4180,
Kampala. Uganda.

Address for Service — SIPI LAW ASSOCIATES,
Jocasa House, Unit 3, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, P.O
Box 4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION No. 2015/51670 IN PART “A”.
Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goodsiservices— Yarns, for textile use.

Class: 23

Disclaimer
Restriction to Colours
Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— Jocasa House,
Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, P.O Box 4180,
Kampala. Uganda.

Address l_lfor Service — SIPI LAW ASSOCIATES,

Jocasa House, Unit 5. Plot 14 Nakasero Road, P.O
Box 4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION NoO. 2015/51671 IN PaRT “A”.
Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goodsiservices— Towels; facecloths; pillow
cases; coasters; place mats; napkins; chair seat
covers; blankets; textiles and textile goods, not
included in other classes.

Class: 24
Disclaimer

Restriction to Colours
Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— Jocasa House,
Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service — SIPI LAW ASSOCIATES,
Jocasa House, Unit S, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, P.O
Box 4180, Kampala, Uganda.
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(541)

(210)
(220)
310y

(510)

S11)
(526)
(591)
(646)

(731

(740)

(750)

(541)

(210)
(220)
(310)
(510)

(511
(526)
(591)
(646)

731

(740)

(750)

(541)

(210)
(220)
(310)

(510)

(511)
(526)
(591)
(646)

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION NO. 2015/51672 IN PART “A”.
Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(320) (330) Priority Claim
Nature of goods/services— Clothing, footwear, belts,
shawls.
Class: 25
Disclaimer
Restriction to Colours
Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— Jocasa House,
Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, PO Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service — SIPI LAW ASSOCIATES,
Jocasa House, Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, PO
Box 4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION NO. 2015/51673 IN PART “A”.
Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goods/services— Lace and embroidery,
ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and
needles.
Class: 26
Disclaimer
Restriction to Colours
Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— Jocasa House,
Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, PO Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service — SIPI LAW ASSOCIATES,
Jocasa House, Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, P.O
Box 4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION No. 2015/51674 1N ParT “A”.
Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goods/services— Carpets for motor vehicles;
floor mats for motor vehicles; carpets, rugs, mats

and matting, linoleum and other materials for
covering existing floors.

Class: 27
Disclaimer
Restriction to Colours
Association

(731)

(740)

(750)

(541)

210)
(220)

(310)
(510)

SLD
(526)
(591)
(646)

(731

(740)

(750)

(541)

210)
(220)

(310)
(310

(511
(526)
(591)
(646)

(731)

(740)

(750)

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— Jocasa House,
Unit 5. Plot 14 Nakasero Road, P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service — SIPI LAW ASSOCIATES,
Jocasa House, Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, P.O
Box 4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION No. 2015/51648 IN PART “A”.
Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.

(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goods/services— Engine coolants; engine
antifreeze; brake fluids for use in motor vehicles;
chemicals used in industry; science and
photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture
and forestry; tempering and soldering preparations;
adhesives used in industry.

Class: 1
Disclaimer
Restriction to Colours
Association

Name of applicamt and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— Jocasa House,
Unit 5. Plot 14 Nakasero Road. PO Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service — SIPI LAW ASSOCIATES,
Jocasa House, Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, P.O
Box 4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION No. 2015/51649 IN PART “A”.
Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.

(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goodsiservices— Paints, varnishes, lacquers;
preservatives against rust and against deterioration
of wood; colorants; raw natural resins; metals in foil
and powder form for painters, decorators, printers
and artists.

Class: 2

Disclaimer
Restriction to Colours
Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— Jocasa House,

Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road. PO Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service — SIPI LAW ASSOCIATES,
Jocasa House, Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, P.O
Box 4180, Kampala, Uganda.
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(541)  Representation of Mark (731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
LEXU S Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi. Aichi-ken,
(210)  AppLICATION No. 2015/51651 IN PART “A”™. Japan. _
(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015. (740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim Kampala. Uganda. .
(510) Nature of goods/services— Industrial oils and greases; (750) Qzlig(r)es[s({lor S;;WCS;“S(;E[ Law Associates, PO Box
lubricants; dust absorbing, wetting and binding » Rampaia, Lg )
;:I(I)Lrlnrr[:i(:lsal:t(;?sc;anfgfelss. (including motor spirit) and (541)  Representation of Mark
(511)  Class: 4 LEXUS
(526) Disclaimer wp
591)  Restriction to Colours (210)  AppLICATION No. 2015/51680 IN PART “A”,
( o (220) Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(646)  Association ' (310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim
(731 g‘;’t’)fshoi{da[;(pﬁgﬁzt (Z{Zi ‘:ri‘érlis; ;ST,OI.}; (;It;ltajf&s:;? (510)  Nature of goodsiservices— Alcoholic beverages made
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken. of fruit; liquor; wine.
Japan. (511) Class: 33
2 Disclai
(740)  Address for Agent/Representative— Jocasa House, (29?) Rlsj ‘.utn.wrt Col
Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, PO Box 4180, | (°1) Restriction to Colours
Kampala, Uganda. (646)  Association
(750)  Address for Service — SIPI LAW ASSOCIATES. (731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Jocasa House, Unit 5, Plot 14 Nakasero Road, P.O Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Box 4180, Kampala, Uganda. Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
’ ’ Japan.
(541)  Representation of Mark (740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
p Kampala. Uganda.
LEXUS (750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.
(210)  ApeLicaTION No. 2015/51655 IN PART “A”. P s
(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015. (541)  Representation of Mark
(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim
(510) Nature of goods/services— Hard tools and implements LEXUS
(hand operated); cutlery; razors.
(511)  Class: 8 (210)  AppLIiCATION No. 2015/51679 IN PART “A”.
(526) Disclaimer (220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(591) Restriction to Colours (310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim
(646) Association (510) Nature of goods/services— Beers; mineral and
(731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha aerated waters and other non-alcoholic beverages:
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor fruit beyerages and fruit juices; other preparations
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, for making beverages.
Japan (51 1) Class: 32
(740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180, (526) DISCI('Il”.ler
Kampala, Uganda. (591)  Restriction to Colours
646) A ati
(750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box (646) - Association ) i
4180, Kampala, Uganda. (731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
(541)  Representation of Mark Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
P Japan.
LEXUS (740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala. Uganda.
G prmcmonto SSASTOA A | 050 S s o A 0
’ : , Kampala, Uganda.
(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim P g
(510)  Nature of goods/services— Surgical. medical, dental .
and veterinary apparatus and instruments, (541)  Representation of Mark
orthopedic articles; suture materials. LEXU S
(511) Class: 10
(526) Disclaimer (210)  AppLICATION No. 2015/51666 IN PART “A”,
(591)  Restriction to Colours (220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(646) Association . (310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim
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(510)

(511)
(526)
(591)
(646)

(731)

(740)

(750)

(541)

(210)
(220)
(310)

(510)

(511)
(526)
(591)
(646)

(731)

(740)

(750)

(541)

(210)
(220)

(310)
(510)

(511)
(526)
(591)
(646)

(731)

(740)

(750)

Nature of goodsiservices— Building materials (non-
metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building;

asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic
transportable buildings.

Class: 19

Disclaimer

Restriction to Colours

Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION NoO. 2015/51676 IN PART “A™.

Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goods/services— Meat, fish, poultry and
game; meat extracts; preserved and frozen, dried
and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams,
eggs. milk and milk products; edible oils and fats.
Class: 29

Disclaimer

Restriction to Colours

Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION No. 2015/51660 IN PART “A™.
Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goods/services— Firearms, ammunition;
explosives, fireworks.

Class: 13

Disclaimer

Restriction to Colours

Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.

(541)

(210)
(220)
(310)
(510)

(511)
(526)

(591)
(646)

(731)

(740)

(750)

(541)

(210)
(220)
(310)

(510)

(511)
(526)
(591)
(646)
(731)

(740)

(750)

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION NO. 2015/51656 IN PART “A”.
Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.

(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goods/services— Batteries for motor
vehicles; cell phone cases, covers and accessories;
smart phone cases, covers and accessories; tablet
computer cases, covers and accessories; neck
straps; eyeglasses; sunglasses; scientific, nautical,
surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical,
weighing, measuring, signalling, checking
(supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus
and instruments; apparatus and instruments for
conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating,
regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for
recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or
Images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs;
compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording
media; calculating machines, data processing
equipment, computers; computer software.

Class: 9

Disclaimer

Restriction to Colours

Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor

Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION No. 2015/51653 IN PART “A”.
Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goods/services— Keys for motor vehicles;
key blanks for motor vehicles; common metals and
their alloys; metal building materials; transportable
buildings of metal; ironmongery, small items of
metal hardware; pipes and tubes of metal; safes;
goods of common metal not included in other
classes.

Class: 6

Disclaimer

Restriction to Colours

Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor

Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.
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(541) Representation of Mark (510)  Nature of goods/services— Vehicles and parts thereof;
motors for land vehicles; engines for land vehicles;
LEXUS bodies for land vehicles; brakes for land vehicles;
doors for vehicles; wheels for land vehicles; steering
(210)  AppLICATION NO. 2015/51652 IN PART “A”. wheels for land vehicles; transmissions, for land
(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015. vghicles; tyres for. vehicle v{heels; motorcycles;
(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim bicycles; apparatus for locomotion by land.
(510) Nature of goodsi/services— Pharmaceutical and Gl CI'ass: _12
veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for (326)  Disclaimer
medical purposes; dietetic food and substances (591) Restriction to Colours
adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for (646)  Association
babies; dietary supplements for humans and . .
animals; plasters, materials for dressings; (73 II\(Ia’ge ho{,af(p lfcc;nt alnd ?d((lir.'ess —T9ry otat Jl;i/[ostha
disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; Ca us lt'l a;s ,? (also hra ,lrng ?s_ hqyz.a hi l(()or
fungicides, herbicides. Ja(;)rfr?ra ion), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi. Aichi-ken,
1) Class: 5 (740)  Address for Agent/Representative— PO Box 4180,
(526)  Disclaimer Kampala, Uganda.
(391)  Restriction to Colours (750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
(646)  Association 4180, Kampala, Uganda.
(731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha ,
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor (541)  Representation of Mark
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken. S
Japan. LEXU
(740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180, (210)  AppLICATION No. 2015/51681 IN PART “A”™.
Kampala, Uganda. (220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box (310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim
4180, Kampala, Uganda. (510) Nature of goods/services— Processed tobacco:
_— unprocessed tobacco; chewing tobacco; pipe
(541)  Representation of Mark tobacco; cigars; cigarettes; tobacco pipes; apparatus
for smoking cigarettes; matches.
LEXUS (511)  Class: 34
(526) Disclaimer
(210)  AppPLICATION No. 2015/51650 IN PART “A”. (591)  Restriction to Colours
(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015. (646)  Association
(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim (731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
(510)  Nature of goodsiservices— Window washer fluids for Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
use in motor vehicles; aromatic candles, incense Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken.
sticks, air-fragrancing preparations; bleaching Japan.
preparations an_d qther substaqces for laundry use, (740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive
4 S Kampala, Uganda.
preparations; soaps: perfumery. essential oils.
(750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
Gll)y  Class: 3 4180, Kampala, Uganda.
(526) Disclaimer
(591)  Restriction to Colours (541)  Representation of Mark
(646)  Association LEXUS
(731) Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor (210)  ApPLICATION No. 2015/51661 IN PART “A”.
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken. (220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
Japan. ' (310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim
(740) ﬁddres.; fo(r/T Agznt/Representanve— P.O Box 4180, (510)  Nature of goods/services— Key chains; key rings;
ampaia, Uganda. badges of metal; bracelets; brooches; pins; earrings;
(750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box rings; charms; cuff links; watches; precious metals
4180, Kampala, Uganda. and their alloys and goods in precious metals or
coated therewith, not included in other classes;
(541)  Representation of Mark jewellery;  horological and  chrononietric
instruments.
LEXUS (511) Class: 14
(210)  AppLICATION No. 2015/51659 IN PART “A”™. (526)  Disclaimer
(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015. (591)  Restriction to Colours
(310) (320) (330) Priority Claim (646) Association
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(731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha (740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor Kampala, Uganda.
JCorporanon), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, (750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
apan. 4180, Kampala, Uganda.
(740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda. .
) o . (541) Representation of Mark
(750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda. LEXUS
(541)  Representation of Mark (210)  ApPLICATION NoO. 2015/51665 IN PART “A”,
(220) Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
LEXUS (310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim
(210)  AppLICATION NO. 2015/51663 N PART “A”. (510)  Nature of goodsiservices— Bags; pass cases; card
(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015. cases; wallets; leather and imitations of leather, and
(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim goods made of these materials and not included in
(510)  Nature of goods/services— Key trays; memo-pads; other. classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and
drawing pads; money clips; passport holders; traveling bags; umbrellas and parasols.
books; magazines; paper, cardboard and goods (511) Class: 18
made from these materials, not included in other (526) Disclaimer
classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; (591)  Restriction to Colours
photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or (646)  Association
household purposes; artists’ materials; paint ) i
brushes; instructional and teaching material (except (731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
included in other classes). ?orporanon), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
apan.
Ol Class: 16 (740) A:d for Agent/R ive— PO Box 4180
L ress for Agent/Representative— P.O Box .
(520) D zsclc.un.zer Kampala, Uganda.
(591) Restrz‘ctu.m to Colours (750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
(646)  Association 4180, Kampala, Uganda.
(731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha _—
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor (541)  Representation of Mark
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan. LEXUS
(740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180, (210)  APPLICATION NO. 2015/51678 IN PART “A”.
Kampala, Uganda. (220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box (310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim
4180, Kampala, Uganda. (510)  Nature of goodsiservices— Grains and agricultural,
horticultural and forestry products not included in
(541)  Representation of Mark other classes; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds;
natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals;
LEXUS
(511) Class: 31
(210)  AppLICATION No. 2015/51664 IN PART “A”. (526) Disclaimer
(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015. (591)  Restriction to Colours
(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim (6:6) A”"““’f“’” 1 A . fdoh
. (731)  Name of applicant a ress —Toyota Jidosha
(510)  Nature of goods/services— Rubber, gut ta-percha, Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
gum, mica and goods made from these materials Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
and not included in other classes; plastics in Japan.
extruc}ed form. for Use i man ufacture'; paclgng, (740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, Kampala, Uganda
not of metal. ’ e .
(750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
Gl Class: 17 4180, Kampala, Uganda.
(526) Disclaimer
(591)  Restriction to Colours (541) Representation of Mark
(646)  Association LEXU S
(731) Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor (210)  AppLICATION NO. 2015/51668 IN PART “A”.
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, (220) Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
Japan. (310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim




1092 THE UGANDA GAZETTE [15TH JUNE
(510)  Nature of goodsiservices— Dishes; plates; bowls; (526) Disclaimer
cups: mugs; glasses; tumblers; lunch boxes; non- (591)  Restriction to Colours
electric tea kettles; coffee makers; household or 646)  Associati
kitchen utensils and containers; brushes (except (646)  Associarion
paint brushes); brush-making materials; articles for (731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
cleaning purposes; steel wool; unworked or semi- Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
worked glass (except glass used in building); Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
glassware, porcelain and earthenware not included Japan.
in other classes. (740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
(511) Class: 21 Kampala, Uganda.
(526) Disclaimer (750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
(591)  Restriction to Colours 4180, Kampala, Uganda.
(646) Association
(731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha (541)  Representation of Mark
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, LEXU S
Japan.
") 7 13 "
(740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180, (E;g) gPPLICATII(?N No. ‘1'915./51684 IN PART “A 7
Kampala, Uganda. (220) 3az‘e oj; j;i Omg app tcatlton— 08th January, 2015.
. . . 20 iort i
(750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box (310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim
4180, Kampala, Uganda. (510)  Nature of goods/services— Building construction;
windshield repair; electrical appliance repair;
. automobile repair; sewing machine repair;
(541)  Representation of Mark asscmbly and installation of car stereos; design and
LEXU S installation of elevators and escalators.
(511) Class: 37
(210)  APppLICATION NoO. 2015/51682 IN PART “A”. (526) Disclaimer
(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015. (591)  Restriction to Colours
(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim (646)  Association
(510)  Nature of goods/services— Retail services for motor (731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
vehicles, parts and accgssories ther.efor; adver@sing Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
and publicity, developing promotional campaigns Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
for businesses; marketing and advertising services Japan.
for automobl'le .dealershlps;‘ adve.msmg; business (740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
management; business administration.
Kampala, Uganda.
S Cl.ass. .35 (750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
(526)  Disclaimer 4180, Kampala, Uganda.
(591)  Restriction to Colours
(646)  Association (541)  Representation of Mark
(731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor LEXUS
C tion), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Ja‘gﬁ ration), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken (210)  APPLICATION No. 2015/51685 IN PART “A”.
220) Dat li lication— 08th Ja , 2015.
(740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180, (31 0) 325)‘?;?0’)" ‘;’; ap ‘?t’“élw.” nuary
Kampala, Uganda. (10 ( riority £-1aim
(750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box (510) Nature_ of goods/ser:vzces— Prov1(.img web-
4180. Kampala. Ueanda magazines, services relating to
’ pala, L2 ) telecommunications; communication of
information (including web pages).
(541)  Representation of Mark (511) Class: 38
(526) Disclaimer
LEXUS (591) Restriction to Colours
(646) Association
(210)  APPLICATION NoO. 2015/51683 IN PART “A”. 7BY N o licant and Add Tovota Jidosh
270 . o . ame of applicant a ress —Toyota Jidosha
(3? 0) Datg of filing t,lp ;?ltcatm.n O8th January, 2015 Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
(10)  (320) (330) Priority Claim Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
(510)  Nature of goods/services— Life insurance; insurance Japan.
against loss; financial affau-s‘ management, (740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
monetary affairs management; real estate Kampala, Uganda.
management. o )
(511)  Class: 36 (750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box

4180, Kampala, Uganda.
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(541)

(210)
(220)
(310)

(510)

(511)
(526)
(591)
(646)

(731)

(740)

(750)

(541)

(210)
(220)
(310)
(510)
(511)
(526)
(591)
(646)

731)

(740)

(750)

(541)

(210)
(220)
(310)

(510)

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION No. 2015/51688 IN PART “A”.

Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goods/services— Organization of design
competitions, organization and conducting of
automobile race events; automobile exhibitions,
organization and conducting plays, musical
performances, live music shows and dance events;
movie production; providing on-line electronic
publications; providing on-line videos; publication
of electronic books and journals on-line; providing
of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural
activities.

Class: 41

Disclaimer

Restriction to Colours

Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION No. 2015/51687 N PART “A”.

Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goods/services— Waste management.
Class: 40

Disclaimer

Restriction to Colours

Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION NO. 2015/51689 IN PART “A”.
Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goods/services— Medical research,
technical research, scientific testing, chemical
analysis, environmental research, technical
analysis, product design, computer software design,
website development, engineering development.

(S11)
(526)
(591)
(646)

(731)

(740)

(750)

(541)

(210)
(220)
(310)

(510)

(511)
(526)
(591)
(646)

(731

(740)

(750)

(541)

210)
(220)
(310)
(510)

(511)
(526)
(591)
(646)

731)

(740)

(750)

Class: 42

Disclaimer

Restriction to Colours

Assocliation

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Addpress for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION NoO. 2015/51690 IN ParT “A”.

Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goods/services— Services for providing

food and drink, vrental of temporary
accommodation.

Class: 43

Disclaimer
Restriction to Colours
Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Representation of Mark

LEXUS

APPLICATION NO. 2015/51691 IN PART “A”.

Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(320) (330) Priority Claim

Nature of goods/services— Medical services,
veterinary services, hygienic services, beauty care;
provision of medical centers for animals, medical
services for animals, beauty and grooming centers
for pets; agriculture services, horticulture services,
forestry services.

Class: 44

Disclaimer

Restriction to Colours

Association

Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.
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(541)  Representation of Mark (511) Class: 20
(526) Disclaimer
LEXUS (591)  Restriction to Colours
(210)  AppLICATION NoO. 2015/51692 IN PART “A”. (646) Association
(220)  Date of filing {zpp' lzcatto.n— 08th January, 2015. (731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
(510)  Natwre of goods/services— Legal consultancy, legal Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
research, legal office functions; security services for Japan.
the protection of property and individuals; rental (740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
and hire of clothes; maid services; fashion Kampala, Uganda.
counsultancy. . .. .
lass: 45 (750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
g ; 8 lc)iizjc.zimer 4180, Kampala, Uganda.
(591) Restriction to Colours E——
(646)  Association (541)  Representation of Mark
(731) Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha LEXU S
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Elo?:ratlon), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, (210)  APPLICATION NO. 2015/51662 IN PART “A”.
par. ' (220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(740) ﬁc;zrirr;;;sl éfo[rj ::lgnedt;t/Representattve— P.O Box 4180, (310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim
) S .
. . : (510) Nature of goods/services— String musical
(750) ﬁiidresls(for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box instruments; percussion musical instruments;
80, Kampala, Uganda. woodwind musical instruments; brass instruments.
1 lass: 15
(541)  Representation of Mark (51D) C.ass .
(526) Disclaimer
LEXUS (591) Restriction to Colours
(210)  APPLICATION NO. 2015/51658 IN PART “A™. (646)  Association
(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015. (731) Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
C tion), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi. Aichi-ken,
(510)  Nature of goods/services— Hand held lights; table Ja(:)rflg ration) Oyota-cho, oyo 1 Aciien
lamps; apparatus for lighting, heating, refrigerating, .
drying. (740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
(511)  Class: 11 Kampala, Uganda.
(526) Disclaimer (750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
(591) Restriction to Colours 4180, Kampala, Uganda.
(646)  Association Kampala, ABALO LILIAN,
(731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha 8th April, 2015. Registrar of Trademarks.
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
C ati , 1, ta- , T ta-shi, Aichi- . .
Ja(;)rfr?,m ion), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken (541)  Representation of Mark
(740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180, LEXUS
Kampala, Uganda. 5 A 2015/51677 ae
(750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box (210) PPLICATI(?N No. - ! . IN PART A
4180, Kampala, Uganda. (220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.
(310) (320} (330) Priority Claim
Kampala, KALIBBALA NYANJA PHILLIP, )
19th February, 2015. Registrar of Trademarks. (510)  Nature of goods/services— Coffee, tea, cocoa and
artificial coffee; rice; tapioca and sago; flour and
preparations made from cereals; bread, pastry and
(541)  Representation of Mark confectionery; ices; sugar, honey, treacle; yeast,
baking-powder; salt; mustard; vinegar, sauces
LEXUS (condiments); spices.
(210)  AppLicaTION NO. 2015/51667 IN PART “A”. (511) Class: 30
(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015. (526) Disclaimer
(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim (591)  Restriction to Colours
(510)  Nature of goods/services— Cushions; hand fans; (646)  Association )
furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods {(not (731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha

included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane,
wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber,
mother-of-pearl.

Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.
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(740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

(750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, PO Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.

(541) Representation of Mark

(210)  APPLICATION No. 2015/51675 IN PART “A”.

(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.

(310)  (320) (330) Priority Claim

(510)  Nature of goodsiservices— Toys and stuffed toys;
games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting
articles not included in other classes.

(511) Class: 28

(526) Disclaimer

(591)  Restriction to Colours

(646)  Association

(731) Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

(740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

(750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Kampala, EVA MUDONDO,

5th February, 2015.

Registrar of Trademarks.

(541) Representation of Mark

(210)  APPLICATION NoO. 2015/51654 IN PART “A”.

(220)  Date of filing application— 08th January, 2015.

(3L0)Y (320) (330) Priority Claim

(510)  Nature of goods/services— Machines and machine
tools; motors and engines (except for land
vehicles); machine coupling and transmission
components (except for land vehicles); agricultural
implements other than hand- operated; automatic
vending machines.

(511 Class:7

(526) Disclaimer

(591)  Restriction to Colours

(646) Association

(731)  Name of applicant and Address —Toyota Jidosha
Kabushiki Kaisha (also trading as Toyota Motor
Corporation), 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken,
Japan.

(740)  Address for Agent/Representative— P.O Box 4180,
Kampala, Uganda.

(750)  Address for Service— Sipi Law Associates, P.O Box
4180, Kampala, Uganda.

Kampala, BAHIZI SYLVIA,

13th April, 2015.

Registrar of Trademarks.

ADVERTISEMENTS

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.
ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.
Rubaga Division Block 8, Plot No. 1137, Land at Mengo.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Samwiri Lubowa Musoke Kintu, Semaya Sevume,
Iginatio Kavuma and Mulasibwa Lydia Ndagire, all of P.O.
Box 043, a special Centificate, the title which was originally
issued having been lost.

Kampala,
13th June, 2016.

YUSUFU KAKEREWE,
Jfor Commissioner of Land Registration.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.
ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.
Buddu Block 755, Plot Nos. 13, 14 & 20, Land at

Kabaseke, Measuring Approximately 8.10, 4.05 & 3.65

Hectares.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Yozefu Mwanje of Kabaseke aforesaid, of P.O.
Box 501, Masaka, the registered proprietor, a special
Certificate, the title which was originally issued having been
lost.

Masaka, GALIWANGO HERMAN NSUBUGA,
08th June, 2016. for Commissioner of Land Registration.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.
ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.
Kyaggwe Block 207, Plot No. 45, Land at Tega.
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Namuswe Naume Katongole, of P.O. Box 848,

Jinja, a special Certificate, the title which was originally
issued having been lost.

Mukono, DAN OUNDO MALINGU,
19th May, 2016.  for Commissioner of Land Registration.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.
ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Buddu Block 455, Plot No. 117, Land at Bisanje,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Maydina Namuli, of PO. Kirimya, Gombolola
Bukoto, Ssaza Bukoto, a special Certificate, the title which
was originally issued having been lost.

Masaka, GALIWANGO HERMAN NSUBUGA,
26th May, 2016.  for Commissioner of Land Registration.
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THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.
ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.
Buddu Block 175, Plot No. 71, Land at Kisawa.
NOTICE Is HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Yozefu Lukaddiya, of P.O. Box Kalungu, Masaka

District, a special Certificate, the title which was originally
issued having been lost.

Masaka, GALIWANGO HERMAN NSUBUGA.
I1st June, 2016.  for Commissioner of Land Registration.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.
ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.
Buddu Block 754, Plots 1, 4, 34 & 53, Land at Kabaseke,
Measuring Approximately 6.07, 3.642, 4.05 & 4.05 Hectares.
NOTICE Is HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Joseph Mwanje, of Kabaseke aforesaid, the
registered proprietor, a special Certificate, the title which
was originally issued having been lost.

Masaka, GALIWANGO HERMAN NSUBUGA,
08th June, 2016. for Commissioner of Land Registration.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.

ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.
Leasehold Register—Volume 3074, Folio 21, Kasese

Municipality Block. Kabarole Road, Plot No. 126, Land

at Kabarole Road.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Gapco Uganda Limited. of P.O. Box 7105, a
Special Certificate, the Title which was originally issued
having been lost.

Kampala,
8th June, 2016.

SAM TAYEBWA,
for Commissioner of Land Registration.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.
ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.
Leasehold Register~Volume 1611, Folio 22, Singo Block
308, Plot No. 42, Land at Singo.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Buyambi Herman, of P.O. Box, a Special
Certificate, the Title which was originally issued having
been lost.

Kampala BIGIIRA JOHNSON,
8th June, 2016. for Commissioner of Land Registration.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.
ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Kyadondo Block 265, Plot No. 545, Land at Bunamwaya.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Kasalina Nkinzi of P.O. Box, land at
Bunamwauya, a special Certificate, the title which was
originally issued having been lost.

Kampala,
15th June, 2016.

LOUELLA ATARO,
for Commissioner of Land Registration.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.

ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Kyadondo Block 218, Plot No. 1439, Land at Najera.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of George William Kyewalabye, of PO. Box 22, a
special Certificate, the title which was originally issued
having been lost.

Kampala, LOUELLA ATARO,
15th June, 2016. for Commissioner of Land Registration.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.
ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Kyaggwe Block 111, Plot No. 2504, Land at Mawoto.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Herbert Tumwesigye, of P.O. Box 10578, K’la, a
special Certificate, the title which was originally issued
having been lost.

Mukono, DAN OUNDO MALINGU,
30th May, 2016. for Commissioner of Land Registration.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.
ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Busiro Block 383, Plot No. 7789, Land at Kitende.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Canaansites Ltd., of PO. Box 5915, a special
Certificate, the title which was originally issued having been
lost.

Kampala, LOUELLA ATARO,
10th June, 2016. for Commissioner of Land Registration.
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THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.
ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.
Busiro Block 439, Plot No. 924, Land at Kabale, Bunono
and Katabi.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Wabasa Sam, of P.O. Box 5915, Kampala, a
special Certificate, the title which was originally issued
having been lost.

Kampala, LOUELLA ATARO,
10th June, 2016.  for Commissioner of Land Registration.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.
ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Busiro Biock 423, Plot No. 245, Land at Mbubuli

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Wabasa Sam, of P.O. Box 5915, Kampala, a
special Certificate, the title which was originally issued
having been lost.

Kampala, LOUELLA ATARO,
10th June, 2016. for Commissioner of Land Registration.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.
ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Kyaggwe Block 248, Plot No. 140, Land at Katente.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Erisa Nagulumbya, of P.O. Box Mukono, a special
Certificate, the title which was originally issued having been
lost.

Kampala, DAN OUNDO MALINGU,
13th June, 2016.  for Commissioner of Land Registration.

THE REGISTRATION OF TITLES ACT.
(Cap. 230).
NOTICE.

ISSUE OF SPECIAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE.

Buddu Block 93, Plot No. 16, Land at Kamuwanga.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN that after the expiration of one
month from the publication hereof, I intend to issue in the
names of Federesi Nabunya, of P.O. Kamuwanga, MUT. II,
Buddu, a special Certificate, the title which was originally
issued having been lost.

Masaka, GALIWANGO HERMAN NSUBUGA.
st June, 2016.  for Commissioner of Land Registration.

IN THE MATTER OF THE REGISTRATION OF
PERSON’S ACT, NO. 4 OF 2015

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATUTORY
DECLARATIONS ACT, CAP. 22

DEED POLL

KNOW YE all men by this DEED
POLL, I, EVA KENTARO
MUGERWA, of Kampala,
Uganda, do hereby renounce and
abandon the use of the name EVA
KENTARO and in lieu hereof
now hereby assume from this date
hereon the name of EVA
KENTARO MUGERWA in
pursuance of such change names
as foresaid.

I hereby declare that [ shall at all times herein after in all
records, deeds and instruments in writings, and in actions
and proceedings, and in all dealings and transactions, and
upon allegations whatsoever use and sign the said name of
EVA KENTARO MUGERWA, in lieu of the name EVA
KENTARO, renounced as aforesaid.

And I hereby authorise and request all persons to designate
and address me by such said name EVA KENTARO
MUGERWA only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder signed and
subscribed my name as EVA KENTARO MUGERWA,, this
13th day of June, 2016. :

EVA KENTARO MUGERWA,
Declarant.

DEED POLL

BY this deed, HUSAMA ABASS
a male adult of sound mind, DO
HEREBY absolutely renounce
and abandon the use of my former
name of MANAFA USAM, and
in lieu thereof do assume as from
this 07th day of May, 2016 the
name of and in pursuance of such
change of name as aforesaid, 1
hereby declare that at all times
hereafter in all records, deeds and
instruments in writing, and in all actions and proceedings,
and in all dealings and transactions, and all occasions
whatsoever use and sign the same name of HUSAMA
ABASS as my name in lieu of the said name of MANAFA
USAM so renounced as aforesaid.

AND T hereby authorise and request all persons to designate
and address me by such assumed name of HUSAMA
ABASS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed my assumed name
of HUSAMA ABASS this 07th day of May, 2016.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said HUSAMA ABASS.

Deponenz.
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UK Deed Poll Services
DEED OF CHANGE OF NAME (DEED POLL)

BY THE DEED OF CHANGE OF
NAME, made by myself the
undersigned SANDRA
KAYIWA, of 5 Knolton Walk,
Swindon, SN3 2JN, formerly

e —

- known as SANDRA
S g NANSEREKO.
' HEREBY DECLARE AS

FOLLOWS:

1. ABSOLUTELY and entirely
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former
name of SANDRA NANSEREKO and assume, adopt
and determine to take and use from the date hereof the
names of SANDRA KAYIWA in substitution of my
former name of SANDRA NANSEREKO.

2. 1T SHALL at all times hereafter in all records, deeds,
documents and other writings, and in all actions and
proceedings, as well as in the dealings and transactions,
and on all occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the
said name of SANDRA NANSEREKO, so relinquished
as a foresaid to the intent that I may hereafter be called,
known or distinguished by the name of SANDRA
KAYIWA only, and not by my former name of
SANDRA NANSEREKO.

3. I AUTHORISE and require all the persons at all times to
designate, describe and address me by the adopted name
of SANDRA KAYIWA.

IN WITNESS whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my
adopted and substituted forename of SANDRA
NANSEREKO and my adopted and substituted SANDRA
KAYIWA.

Date this 31st day of May, 2016.

SIGNED AS A DEED AND DELIVERED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED ,
SANDRA KAYIWA 14 —

Signed as SANDRA'K

Formerly known as
SANDRA NANSEREKO

Signed as SANDRA NANSEREKO

UK Deed Poll Services -

DEED OF CHANGE OF NAME (DEED POLL)

BY THE DEED OF CHANGE OF
NAME, made by myself the
undersigned JOAN KAYIWA, of
5 Knolton Walk, Swindon, SN3
- 2IN, formerly known as JOAN

P NASSIMBWA.

o HEREBY DECLARE AS
" | FOLLOWS:

1. T ABSOLUTELY and entirely renounce, relinquish and
abandon the use of my former name of JOAN
NASSIMBWA and assume, adopt and determine to take

and use from the date hereof the names of JOAN
KAYIWA in substitution of my former name of JOAN
NASSIMBWA.

2. 1 SHALL at all times hereafter in all records, deeds,
documents and other writings, and in all actions and
proceedings, as well as in the dealings and transactions,
and on all occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the
said name of JOAN NASSIMBWA so relinquished as a
foresaid to the intent that 1 may hereafter be called,
known or distinguished by the name of JOAN KAYIWA
only, and not by my former name of JOAN
NASSIMBWA.

3. TAUTHORISE and require all the persons at all times to

designate, describe and address me by the adopted name
of JOAN KAYIWA.

IN WITNESS whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my
adopted and substituted forename of JOAN NASSIMBWA
and my adopted and substituted JOAN KAYIWA.

Date this 31st day of May, 2016.

SIGNED AS A DEED AND DELIVERED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED
JOAN KAYIWA

Formerly known as
JOAN NASSIMBWA

Signed as JOAN NASSIMBWA

IN THE MATTER OF OATH’S ACT, (CAP 20)
AND
IN THE MATTER OF VERIFICATION OF NAMES.
BY

OCIRA IBRAHIM
STATUTORY DECILARATION

I, OCIRA IBRAHIM, a resident
of Arubaine ‘B’ village, North
East ‘A’ ward, Eastern Division,
Busia District, do solemnly affirm
and state as hereunder:-

1. That I am a male adult
Ugandan of sound mind with
the capacity to affirm this
statutory declaration.

2. That I was born in a Christian family and baptized the
names OCIRA WILLIAM.

3. That when I grew up, I changed the religion from
Christianity to Islamic and I acquired the name IBRAHIM.

4. That I do own both academic documents and National

identity card in the names of OCIRA IBRAHIM.

5. That when my father died he left a WILL in my names as
OCIRA WILLIAM.

6. That [ acquired a land title in the names of OCIRA
WILLIAM in respect of our family land.

7. That I affirm this statutory declaration to confirm that I
am the same person whose identification has been
described herein and to declare that there is no forgery or
fraud to any of my documents.
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8. That whatever I have stated herein above is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Affirmed at Busia, this 18th day of May, 2016 by the said
OCIRA IBRAHIM.

Affirmant

IN THE MATTER OF THE OATHS ACT, CAP. 19
AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATUTORY
DECLARATIONS ACT, CAP. 22

IN THE MATTER OF A STATUTORY DECLARATION
IN VERIFICATION OF NAMES

STATUTORY DECLARATION

1, ROSE MAGAMBE
BURTONS, of c¢/o P.O. Box
11027 Kampala, do hereby
declare and state as follows:-

1. THAT I am a female adult
Ugandan of sound mind.

2. THAT I was born in Uganda
and given in the names
ROSE MAGAMBE.

3. THAT I got married to
Shadrach Mukiibi Semakula
Burtons and acquired my husband’s name Burtons.
4. THAT however, some of my valuable documents are in
the names of ROSE MAGAMBE or ROSE

MAGAMBE BURTONS (copies of these documents
are attached hereto).

5. THAT the person referred to as ROSE MAGAMBE or
ROSE MAGAMBE BURTONS is one and the same,
the deponent hereof.

6. THAT I have made this declaration in verification of my
names.

7. THAT what I have stated is true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

WHEREFORE, | depone that ROSE MAGAMBE or ROSE
MAGAMBE BURTONS are one and the same person.

Sworn at Kampala this 02nd day of June, 2016.
By the said ROSE MAGAMBE BURTONS

Deponent.

DEED POLL

BY THIS DEED POLL, I,
MUYANJA YUSUFU, a male

adult of sound mind, do hereby
absolutely renounce and abandon

the use of my former names
ABDUL HAKIM KYEYUNE,
and in lieu thereof do assume the
names MUYANJA YUSUFU of
and in pursuance of such change
of name as aforesaid.

I hereby declare that at all times
hereafter, in all deeds, instruments and writings, and in all

actions, proceedings, dealings and transactions, private as
well as public, and upon all occasions whatsoever, I shall use
and sign the name MUYANJA YUSUFU as my new name
in lieu of and in substitution of my former name ABDUL
HAKIM KYEYUNE, so renounced and abandoned as
aforesaid.

And I hereby authorize and request all persons to designate,
call and address me by my assumed and adopted name of
MUYANJA YUSUFU.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed and
subscribed my assumed name of MUYANJA YUSUFU,
this 10th day of May, 2016.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by MUYANJA YUSUFU.

Renouncer

IN THE MATTER OF THE OATHS ACT, CAP. I9
AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISIONER OF OATHS
ACT, CAP. 53
AND

IN THE MATTER OF DEED POLL BY MUWANGUZI
CHRISTOPHER.

DEED POLL

BY THIS DEED POLL, I,
M UWANGUZII
CHRISTOPHER, of P.O. Box,
75340, Kampala, Uganda, formerly
known as SEMPAGAMA
CHRISTOPHER, do hereby
absolutely renounce, abandon
and discard the use of my former
name of SEMPAGAMA
CHRISTOPHER, and in lieu
thereof from now on wards, adopt
and take on the use of the name of MUWANGUZI
CHRISTOPHER, and henceforth I shall be known as
MUWANGUZI CHRISTOPHER. And in pursuance of
such change of names as aforesaid, | hereby DECLARE that
I shall be at all material times hereinafter in all records,
deeds and instruments in writing, and in dealings,
transactions and all occasions whatsoever, when my names
shall be required or used, sign and style myself by the names
of MUWANGUZI CHRISTOPHER and however, all
documents, instruments and matters preceding this Deed
Poll, bearing the former name mentioned hereinbefore shall
remain valid, and be construed to read MUWANGUZI
CHRISTOPHER, instead of my former names hereby
renounced of SEMPAGAMA CHRISTOPHER.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunder signed and
subscribed to my names of MUWANGUZI
CHRISTOPHER.

DATED at Kampala, this 28th day of December, 2015.
SIGNED by the said MUWANGUZI CHRISTOPHER.

Renouncer.
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THE STATUTORY DECLARATIONS ACT, (CAP. 22)
LAWS (K:NIIJ)GANDA

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION FOR A
PASSPORT
AND

IN THE MATTER OF VERIFICATION OF NAMES
THE STATUTORY DECLARATION

I, NASINGURA EDINAH, of
P.O. BOX KAMPALA, Tel. do
solemnly declare as follows;

1. THAT I am female adult of
sound mind, able to make
this declaration.

2. THAT I have made an
application to acquire a Birth
Certificate with the
Registration of Person (Births
and Deaths).

3. THAT when I presented the said application, my name in
the application form were quoted as NASINGURA
EDINAH, but in the copy my birth certificate had the
name EDINAH JULIET NASINGURA,

4. THAT 1 intend to drop the name JULIET from my
names because its not appearing in my official
documents such as Academic documents and National
Identity Card.

5. THAT my profession too has changed from that of a
Nurse to a house wife.

6. THAT I am desirous that my right names as it appears on my
National Identity Card be reflected on the Birth Certificate.

7. THAT 1 am the same person the holder of the said
documents in paragraph 3 herein above.

8. THAT I make this declaration in lieu of the said birth
certificate Application and of correction of name as
quoted in paragraph 3 herein above so as to be issued
with a birth certificate with the right name.

9. 1, declare that what is contained herein is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge.

Declared at Kampala, this 26th day of May, 2016.
By the said NASINGURA EDINAH _M .

B L=

Declarant.

IN THE MATTER OF REGISTRATION OF
DOCUMENTS ACT, (CAP. 81)
AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE OATHS ACT, CAP. 19
AND
IN THE MATTER OF NAMPIIMA MARIAM
DEED POLL

KNOW IT YEE ALL MEN, that by
this Deed Poll made this 7th day of
April, 2015, I, the undersigned, until
now known by the singular and
combined name of NAMPIIMA
RACHEAL, a resident of Kampala.
a citizen of Uganda by birth and
descent, for and on my own behalf
do solemnnly swear and make this
deed poll, and hereby absolutely and
wholly  renounce, relinquish,
abandon and discard the use of my
former names NAMPIIMA RACHEAL, and in lieu thereof do
onwards assume, adopt and take from the date above written

thereof the names NAMPIIMA MARIAM, and for the
purposes of evidence of such determination, I declare that I shall
accordingly at all material times hereafter be called, known and
distinguished not by my former names of NAMPIIMA
RACHEAL, but my new and now assumed names of
NAMPIIMA MARIAM.

And for the purposes of evidence or such determination, I
declare that I shall accordingly at all material times hereafter
in all records, deeds and writings, and in all proceedings,
dealings and transactions, public or private whatsoever, and
upon all occasions use and sign by the names of
NAMPIIMA MARIAM in place and substitution of my
former names of NAMPIIMA RACHEAL.

However, all documents, instruments and writings
whatsoever that precede this deed poll bearing the above
mentioned names shall remain valid, and 1 expressly here
now and henceforth authorize and request all persons at all
times hereafter too designate, describe and address me by
such names of NAMPIIMA MARIAM.

In witness whereof, I hereunto sign, substitute and subscribe
for my former names of NAMPIIMA RACHEAL, my
adopted and new names of NAMPIIMA MARIAM.

Declared at Kampala, this 7th day of April. 2016.

By the said: NAMPIIMA RACHEAL
............... ampiinma,

Deponent.

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATUTORY
DECLARATIONS ACT, CAP. 22

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSIONERS FOR
OATHS ACT (ADVA?I\EZISATES) ACT, CAP. 5

IN THE MATTER OF THE BIRTHS AND DEATHS
REGISTRATION ACT, CAP. 309
AND
IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE OF NAME BY
MUHAWE CHRISTOPHER
DEED POLL

By this DEED, dated the 5th day of
May, 2015, I, the undersigned
MUHAWE CHRISTOPHER, Clo
Bitangaro and Company Advocates,
Bitangaro & Company Advocates,
Kisozi Complex, Annex Building, 2nd
Floor, Plot 6/8 Nakasero Lane, PO.
Box 7898, Kampala.

1. Wholly renounce, relinquish
and abandon the use of my former
name of MUHAWE TOPHER, and in place thereof to
assume and acquire from the date hereof to assume and
so that I will from today be called, known and
distinguished not by my former name of MUHAWE
TOPHER, but by the assumed name of MUHAWE
CHRISTOPHER.

2. For the purpose of evidencing my determination, declare
that I shall at the records, deeds and writing in all

proceedings, dealings and transactions be it or public and
upon all occasions whatsoever, use and sign the names
MUHAWE CHRISTOPHER in substitution of my said
former names MUHAWE TOPHER.

3. Expressly authorize and request all persons at all times
hereinafter to disgnate, describe and, address me by my
assumed name of MUHAWE CHRISTOPHER.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said MUHAWE

CHRISTOPHER formerly known as MUHAWE TOPHER.

-————

....... SN

Declarant
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